
Larry J Frank CPA PLLC
4511 Swan Valley Hwy

Irwin, ID 83428
Tel: (208) 715-0125
Fax: (208) 549-9630

Email: larrylarrvfrank.cpa

September 6, 2022

Department of Audit, Public Funds
Local Government
Herschler Bldg, 4” Floor West
Cheyenne, WY 82002

RE: Town of Alpine Local Government Annual Report Summary FYE 6-30-
2022 Report on findings and recommendations

To Whom It May Concern:

Overview

Larry J Frank CPA PLLC was engaged by the Town of Alpine (Town) to perform
the self-audit and self-assessment of internal controls procedures required or
suggested by the Wyoming Dept. of Audit to be performed by an independent
third party, as well as the separately required independent Proof of Cash for each
bank and investment account.

A summary of the procedures performed with respect to the Wyoming Local
Government Annual Report Summary FYE 6-30-22, including findings and my
recommendations, follow.

Conclusion on internal control evaluation

I reviewed the findings and internal control recommendations in the reports of the
past five years and found that the Town has implemented most of the
recommendations from these reports. One item from last year’s report requires
continued attention.



I performed the following procedures on FYE 6-30-22 transactions:

1. Forty randomly selected receipt transactions, ten each from the General
and Sewer Funds and twenty from the Water Fund, were tested and the
procedures performed as indicated on the work papers attached.

Twenty receipts from the Water Fund were chosen because the sewer
and water biHs are not separate, and payments are received and
deposited in the Water Fund, with a monthly transfer of the sewer portion
to the Sewer Fund. Due to this process, I also reviewed the twelve
monthly transfers and backup for proper documentation.

One exception was noted related to improper account credit.

(1) Water receipt 036767, check #2040 from Scoff Hocking, was
inadvertently credited to Andrea Ballo (Acct 9186) in the water
billing software rather than to Scoff Hocking (Acct 9156),
although it was correctly credited to Scott Hocking in
Quickbooks.

2. Thirty randomly selected disbursement transactions, ten each from the
General, Water and Sewer Funds, respectively, were tested and the
procedures performed as indicated on the work papers attached.

All vouchers examined appear to be for reasonable, ordinary and
necessary expenditures and were supported by adequate documentation
and authorizations. No exceptions were noted.

3. Twenty-nine payroll transactions were tested and the procedures
performed as indicated on the work papers attached. The sample
included payroll checks processed for the month of September 2021 and
returned with the September through December 2021 General Fund
checking account statements. No exceptions were noted:

4. Payroll costs for the quarter ended September 30, 2021, were traced and
agreed to Form 941 filed for the quarter ended September, 2021 and
Calendar Year 2021 payroll system records were reconciled to Financial
Reports and Forms W-2 totals (W-3) and the 4 quarterly 941s without
exception.

5. Bank reconciliations for all bank accounts for the period ending June 30,
2022, were reviewed for reasonableness. Cleared balances were traced
and agreed to the actual bank statements and the register balances were
traced and agreed to the general ledger and financial statements.

One issue related to transaction dates was identified:



(1) Check 16869 was dated October 1, 2021 on the check and in the
financial records, but cleared the bank on September 27, 2021.

6. Outstanding items on the bank reconciliations were reviewed to identify
any unusual and/or large amounts. No exceptions were noted.

7. Fiscal Year Proof of Cash Worksheets were prepared for all bank
accounts. No exceptions were identified; however two reconciling
observations were noted:

(1) The bank statements show credit card daily deposits as net of
merchant fees, while the Town’s books show the deposits at the
full amount credited to the customers, with an expense being
entered for the merchant fees. The Town properly documents
these amounts with merchant fee statements each month when
reconciling the bank statements.

(2) Several investment accounts (CD5) were closed out during the
year. The bank does not issue statements after a closeout to $0
balance, so final reconciliations must be based on other
records, such as a copy of a closeout money order or a screen
print.

8. All adjusting journal entries were reviewed for all departments including
the General Fund. These adjusting journal entries appear to be
reasonable under the circumstances. No exceptions were noted.

Conclusion - Results of Self Audit and Bank Reconcilement

The test of transactions for receipts and disbursements for the fiscal year 2022
supports the conclusion that receipts and expenditures have been reasonably
authorized, documented with adequate support and properly recorded in the
general ledger. Listed below are findings and recommendations for improving
accounting processes in response to weaknesses identified during testing and
preparation of fiscal year end 2022 financial statements.

Comments/Recommendations:

Several recommendations were noted in prior year reports. The Town has
generally taken immediate steps to implement these recommendations, so I
commend the Town for the positive steps taken to correct weaknesses noted.



One continuing issue and one prior recommendation requires attention for
the FYE 6-30-2023.

I) More care needs to be taken regarding date management. This is a
continuing item from prior year’s reports when several cases of post
dated or pre-dated checks were identified. Last year, no checks were
identified as pre-dated or postdated, however interest postings were
dated in the wrong month in two cases. This year, one check was
identified as clearing the bank before the issue date.

2) Several items in the prior year’s selected samples were coded to
apparently incorrect accounts or coded to an account different from the
authorizing voucher. The vouchers list account numbers, but not account
titles. Without having a copy of the chart of accounts to refer to (or
memorized), the voucher signatures appear to simply authorize payment,
but not agreement with accounting classification. I again recommend
changing the voucher to identify accounts by both number and title.

Comments on Grants/Loan Procedures

The Town appears to be accounting for receipts and disbursements relating to
grants and loans in a reasonably accurate and complete manner and is
complying with applicable compliance requirements in all material respects.

The Town’s various debt and grant covenants require reserves for debt service
and extraordinary repairs and maintenance. Adequate cash balances existed on
June 30, 2022, for the Town to be in compliance with said covenants. Proper
accounting procedures have been followed for identifying and maintaining
reserves. The Town appears to have fulfilled all monitoring and financial
reporting requirements to the WY Department of Audit, various state agencies
and the United States Department of Agriculture on a timely basis.

Liquidity Analysis

Available cash reserves, including liquid investments, increased by $63,194 from
$4,077,571 as of June 30, 2021, to $4,140,766 as of June 30, 2022.

Both the Water and Sewer Departments experienced excess operating revenues
over expenses and it appears that the Town has adequate cash reserves to meet
its obligations in the short-term.



Conclusion

Based on the procedures performed as prescribed by the Wyoming Department
of Audit, the Town of Alpines financial statements for the period ending June 30,
2022, appear to be reasonably accurate and complete.

Please note that my work in connection with this assessment of internal controls
and of their financial statements was based on procedures specified by the
Wyoming Dept. of Audit. The financial statements referred to above are the
responsibility and representation of the Town of Alpine. I did not audit or
otherwise review their financial statements according to principles promulgated
by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants and therefore cannot
provide any assurance that they are prepared in conformity with generally
accepted accounting principles.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to
contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

‘t’arr J Frank
Certified Public Accountant

Cc: Mayor Lutz, Council Members
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Local Government Annual Report Summary FYE 06/30/2022

For To pins under 4,000 population

Return to:
Department of Audit, Public Funds
Email: doa-pfd-webwyo.gov
Address: Hathaway Building, 2”’ Floor

2300 Capitol Avenue

____________ _________

Cheyenne, WY 82002

For additional iiifonnat:on on this report. sec Adminislralivc Rules iii tile Fr Depirinieti: ii Audi:.
Public Funds Division. at the office of the Wyoming Scerelan of Stale (https:I-iulcssvyu.eov)

If the Town is engaging a CPA firm to provide an audit or review for FYE 06/30/2022. list the firm name below.
The completed audit report is due for submission to die Departnienl of Audit. Public Funds Division. by December
312022:

Enier name of CPA firm

______________________________________________ _________________

CPA Contact

__________________________________ ___________________

Date Etigaged

_______________________________

(STOP! Ski1, sections A & B and complete section C’ on/i’)

Section A — Internal Control Evaluation and Self Audit: Required to be completed by all Level A
towns (total revenues received or total expenditures made are $100,000 or more) unless the Town is engaging a CPA
firni as indicated above.
Docun,e,,tanon is requited to be st,b,nitred ,titI, this repor.

flue Date for Filing: September 30, 2022

Town Name:

Alpine, Wyoming

Lincoln
County:

_______________ ___________

Section B — Proof of Cash: Required to be completed by all towns unless the Town is engaging a CPA firm
as indicated above.
Documentation is requirc’a’ to he .cnim,ined ;cith this report Thi3 includes ((pt-au/of cash for all cash and
in vestment hunk accounts dncluding certificates of deposit. Win—Star accounts. etcj for the entu-efiscal tea,’. .4
separate proof ofcash ELy required for each bank account.

Section C — Certification of Officials: To be completed by all towns.
I cern/i- to the best of ,n- kit o led” e thattlie in/b’ otil tioti /necni ted iti the iii lou I Ciii’ (10(/ Tot’-,, Ft plum-la / Repot -t

(Censu.c Report).

Official Signatures
(;-epoi’ts flossing any information listed he/tnt- ti-i/I pint he accepted as submitted)

Treasurer print name:

Town Mayo,) signa

44cz-n’n 1- 4).
Mayor pritit name:

L
Date: Date: ‘?
Email: LLg2h1 Email: /,u” ‘h-’ r4L5_W1A1C., ‘c-

Telephone:

_________

‘5 , Telephone: 307 ( It



INTERNAL CONTROL EVALUATION WORKSHEET 2022
FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

City/Town: Alpine, Wyoming

County: Lincoln

Please submit a copy of thic to the Dept ofAudit and retail, the prizing! in your entity ‘sfites
Due Date for FiIlini: September 30, 2022

This form py be used in satisfaction of the Internal Control Evaluation requirement for all
Cities and Towns, whose revenues or expenses exceed 5100,000 and who are not havinu a CPA
audit or review for the fiscal year for which financial reporting is being completed.

• Officials of each City and Town must certify as to the preparation of the document.

• This procedure is in compliance with the Department of Audit. Public Funds Rules on file at the
Secretary of State’s Office.

YES NO

EVALUATION OF CONTROLS OVER GENERAL OPERATIONS

1. Do you have a written schedule which details all of the property owned
viby your city/town, generally called a Fixed Asset Tnvcntory?

2. Is all property marked so that it can be readily identified? vi
3. Did your entity provide:

a. Gifts or donations, (except for “necessary support of the poor’)? vib. Support for any political activity by use of public flinds? (State
Constitution,_Article 16-Sec 6 and W.S._22-25-102(a))

4 Docs anyone cycr sign blank checks? V
EVA[LATION OF CONTROLS OVER CASH AND INVESTMENTS

t Has any member of the board or council reviewed an unopened bank
statenient (for each bank account) at least once this year? (Chcck for
unauthorized vendors, unauthorized transfers and authorized payer
signatures.)

2. Does any official from your cntily use a facsimile stamp when issuing
checks?

a. If so, is the facsimile stamp registcrcd with the Secretary
of State’s Office as required by W.S. 16-2-I 02?

Ii Do you have physical controls over thc stamp?

3. Do you have an official investment policy as required by XVS. 9-4-831 (h)? vi
Have all council members signed a statement indicating that they have
read the investment policy and agree to abide by applicable state law
with respect to advice thcy give and the transactions they undertake oii
behalf of the political subdivision?

5. Does anyone (other than the bookkeeper) review, authorize or approve
thejournal entries?

1



YES NO
EVALUATION OF CONTROLS OVER COMPLIANCE WITH

LAWS & REGULATIONS
(SEE COPY OF STATUTES ATTACHED)

I. Does your city/town prohibit y travel loans for officials and
employees per the Wyoming Constitution, Article 16 Section 6?

2. Are all investments for your entity in compliance with the types listed
inW.S._9-4-831?

3. Has your entity sent the Department of Audit a copy of the publication
of hearing_notice_for your annual_budget_per W.S._16-4-109(b)?

4. Is your entity paying claims only after “the claim is certified under
penalty of perjury by the vendor or by an authorized person employed
by the city/town receiving the items or for whom the services were V
rendered”_perW.S._15-1-125?

EVALUATION OF INTERNAL CONTROLS OVER GRANTS
AND LOANS

I. If your city.1town has received S750.000 or more annually from the Federal
Government, have you arranged to have that funding audited by a CPA? N/A

2. If you have purchased equipment or other assets with federal money, is it
separately identified In your accounting records and physically marked on the V
asset as to having been purchased with federal funds?

3. Do you keep all accounting for the grants and loans in a separate fund
so that matching money arid other grant requirements can be easily met
and identified?

NATURES OF ENTITY OFFICIALS

‘-/‘°

/ Treasjçer
Date:_______ Date:_______ 1/

Email: ,‘eZj/- i’nA-t-’ Cos.— Email: Q//€-rk-a._fprrl-e Q7oQI

Telephone: Sc z- ‘/‘. - S/c

2



Town of Alpine

Bank Balances at 06/30/22

Bank Name Account *1 Bank Balance at 6-30-22 Book Balance at 6-30-22

Cash on hand 361.18

1st Bank 767000919 1,010,215.55 959,594.31

First Bank-AMD 930700000866 17,224.71 16,504.71

Bank of Star Valley (Water) 11002706 824,199.90 825,261.76

1st Bank Water 777001022 40,335.76 40,335.76

Bank of Star Valley (Sewer) 11004942 385,459.88 385,459.88

First Bank Sewer 77001956 12,011.69 12,011.69

Bank of Star Valley Sewer 10002483 7,854.50 7,854.50

1st Bank 76790076 57,269.94 57,269.94

Bank of Star Valley Clinger Money M 31900525 250,060.29 250,060.29

Bank of Star Valley Clinger Savings 03-21002660 0.00 0.00

Investment Firm

Wyoming Class Sewer 7208-8255 517,694.58 517,694.57

Wyoming Class Water 2 350,873.82 350,873.82

Bank of Star VaIleyAM Road 2300584 17,518.19 17,518.19

Bank of Star Valley AM Chip Seal 2300451 0.00 0.00

Bank of Star Valley Sewer 2030032 308,127.44 308,127.44

Bank of Star Valley Sewer 2000168 310,205.51 310,205.51

Bank of Star Valley Sewer 2300501 0.00 0.00

Bank of Jackson Hole ARDA CD 63020 80,757.18 80,757.18

Refundable Bond USDAFS 875.00

Subtotal Bank Balance 4,189,808.94 4,140,765.73

total bank balance 4,189,808.94

total book balance 4,140,765.73

this should agree to the

balance of cash and

investments on the

census report

I authorize the release of financial information directly from the financial institutions to the Department

of Audit. This release applies to all investment and financial institutions authorized to do business

in the State of Wyoming.

Attachment to Internal Control Evaluation Worksheet FY 2022



12:10 PM TOWN OF ALPINE

06/30/22 Reconciliation Detail
1000 Petty Cash, Period Ending 06/30/2022

Type Date

Beginning Balance

Num

-

Name Cli Amount Balance

341 22
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 3 items

Total Checks and Paymers

Deposits and Credits - 2 items
General Journal 05/31/2022
General Journal 06/30/2022

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Regisler Balance as of 06/30/2022

Ending Balance

-0.73 -0.73

aLL 7
FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY

Check
Liability Check
Liability Check

06/02/2022
06/3 0/20 2 2
06/30/2022

Postmasler
BLUE CROSS BL
AF LA C

-0.58
-0.09
-0.06

x
x
x

x
x

SLB-9..
SLB-9.

-0 58
-0.67
-073

11.53 11.53
9.16 2069

20.69 20.69

19.96

19.98

19.96

361.18

19.96 361.18

19.96 361.18

Page 1
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12:09 PM TOWN OF ALPINE

06/30122 General Journal Transaction
Accrual Basis June 30, 2022

- Nurn Name Memo Account Class Debit Credit

SLB-9 Adjust pelly 1000 Pelly Cash 916
Adjust pelly Cash (Over)/Shorl

______--

-

___________

916

916 9.16

TOTAL 9 16 9 16

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page 1
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1:33 PM TOWN OF ALPINE

07112122 Reconciliation Detail
1105 Checking/ist Bank, Period Ending 06/30/2022

Type Date Num Name Ch- Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 917,687,62
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 89 items
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2022 17455 22 SOUVENIRS LLC X -98.00 -98.00
Paycheck 04/29/2022 17469 DANIELS, DANNY U X -461.75 -559.75
Paycheck 04/29/2022 17475 JENKINS, FLOYD D X -92.35 -652.10
Bill Pmt -Check 05/05/2022 17515 LINCOLN COUNT... X -606.50 -1,258.60
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2022 17568 SALT RIVER MOT... X -29.95 -1,288.55
Liability Check 05/31/2022 17595 WYOMING RETIR... X -7.063.81 -8.352.36
Liability Check 05/31/2022 17598 GREAT WEST TR... X -3.675.00 -12,027.36
Paycheck 05/31/2022 17594 LESEBERG. CRAI... X -2.073.10 -14,100.46
Paycheck 05/31/2022 17593 YOUNG. MELODY A X -1.956.64 -16,057.10
Paycheck 05/31/2022 17587 MURRELL, DUSTI... X -1,922.86 -17,979.96
Paycheck 05/31/2022 17592 WALKER, IRA NI X -1,865.42 -19,845.38
Paycheck 05/31/2022 17588 NAUMOFF, RICI-IA... X -1,493.57 -21,338.95
Paycheck 05/31/2022 17586 HALSTEAD, DANI.,. X -1,457.88 -22,796.83
Paycheck 05/31/2022 17583 LUTZ, WALTER K X -1,454.58 -24,251.41
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2022 17601 TOWN OF ALPIN... X -1,267.25 -25,518.66
Paycheck 05/31/2022 17589 STRUHSACKER. ... X -1.202.13 -26,720.79
Paycheck 05/31/2022 17585 BACKUS, SHARD... X -842.86 -27,563.65
Paycheck 05/31/2022 17571 DANIELS, DANNY D X -461.75 -28,025.40
Paycheck 05/31/2022 17574 DWYER, STEVEN R X -310.28 -28,335.68
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2022 17603 BLACK MOUNTAI... X -270.00 -28,605.68
Liability Check 05/31/2022 17596 WYOMING CHILD ... X -199.50 -28,805.18
Paycheck 05/31/2022 17570 BURCHARD. AND... X -138.52 -28,943.70
Paycheck 05131/2022 17575 FRITZ, JUSTIN R. X -138.52 -29,082.22
Paycheck 05/31/2022 17582 LARSEN, JEREMI... X -138.52 -29,220.74
Paycheck 05/31/2022 17581 JENKINS. FLOYD D X -92.35 -29,313.09
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2022 17605 VALLEY AUTO SU... X -83.84 -29,396.93
Liability Check 05/31/2022 17597 WYOMING CHILD ... X -32.78 -29,429.71
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2022 17600 ASCAP X -17.50 -29,447.21
Liability Check 06/01/2022 eft BLUE CROSS BL... X -6,395.22 -35,842.43
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2022 17606 VALLEY TECH, LLC X -468.60 -36,311.03
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/2022 17566 STAR VALLEY DI... X -285.00 -36,596.03
Bill Pmt -Check 06102/2022 17610 SANDERSON LA... X -5,802.50 -42.398.53
Bill Pmt -Check 06/02/2022 17609 FIRST BANKCARD X -2.524.66 -44,923.19
Bill Pmt -Check 06/02/2022 17611 ROCKY MOUNTAI... X -269.86 -45,193.05
Liability Check 06/03/2022 eftps United States Trea... X -7.444.08 -52.637.13
Bill Pmt -Check 06/03/2022 17602 SILVER STAR CD... X -702.16 -53.339.29
Check 06/0612022 eft FP MAILING SOL... X -500.00 -53,839.29
Bill Pmt -Check 06/0712022 17622 DREAMLAND SKA... X -78.201.09 -132,04038
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2022 17613 CASELLE X -5.850.00 -137,890.38
Bill Pmt -Check 06/0712022 17615 DRY CREEK ENT... X -440.00 -138.330.38
Bill Pmt -Check 06/0712022 17617 XEROX FINANCIA. X -272.64 -138.603.02
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2022 17612 Broulims Alpine X -47.28 -138,650.30
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 17619 TOWN OF ALPIN... X -1,478.60 -140,128.90
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 17618 CONRAD & BISC... X -1,139.37 -141,268.27
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 17623 ALPINE ACE HAR... X -552.85 -141,831.13
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 17621 DEPATCO. X -511.34 -142,342.47
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 17607 JENKINS BUILDIN... X -483.85 -142,826.32
Check 06/10/2022 EFT TSYS X -197.72 -143,024.04
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 17620 CASELLE X -100.33 -143,124.37
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 17608 NORCO, INC. X -49.29 -143,173.66
Bill Pmt -Check 06/1 312022 17627 ALPINE EXCAVAT... X -5,572.36 148,746.02
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2022 17626 STAR VALLEY IN,., X -1,302.54 -150,048.56
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2022 17624 LOWER VALLEY ... X -484.76 -150,533.32
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2022 17625 ROCKY MOUNTAI... X -325.78 -150,859.10
Bill Pint -Check 06/14/2022 17628 SURVEYOR SCH... X -34,850.00 -185,709.10
Liability Check 06/15/2022 17641 GREAT WEST TR... X -3,675.00 -189,384.10
Paycheck 06/15/2022 17638 YOUNG, MELODY A X -1,920.64 -191,304.74
Paycheck 06/15/2022 17631 LESEBERG, CRAI... X -1,789.09 -193,093.83
Paycheck 06/15/2022 17632 MURRELL, DUSTI... X -1,728.37 -194,822.20
Paycheck 06/15/2022 17637 WALKER, IRA M X -1,719.90 -196,542.10
Paycheck 06/15/2022 17633 NAUMOFF, RICHA... X -1,374.66 -197,916.76
Paycheck 06/15/2022 17630 HALSTEAD, DANI... X -1,305.65 -199,222.41
Paycheck 06/15/2022 17635 WAGNER, ROBE... X -1,073.98 -200,296.39
Paycheck 06/15/2022 17635 WAGNER, CHRIS... X -1,025.07 -201,321.46
Paycheck 06/15/2022 17634 STRUHSACKER, ... X -982.78 -202,304.24
Paycheck 06/15/2022 17629 BACKUS, SHARO... X -842.87 -203,147.11

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page 1



1:33 PM TOWN OF ALPINE

07/12/22 Reconciliation Detail
1105 Checking/ist Bank, Pellod Ending 06/30/2022

Type Date Num Name Ch- Amount Balance

Liability Check 06/15/2022 17639 WYOMING CHILD ... X -199.50 -203,346.61
Bill Pmt -Check 06/15/2022 17642 IDAWY WASTE DI... X -80.50 -203,427,11
Liability Check 06115/2022 17640 WYOMING CHILD ... X -32.78 -203,459.89
Check 06/15/2022 eft FDMS MerchantS... X -31.48 -203,49137
Bill Pmt -Check 06/17/2022 17646 SUNRISE ENGINE... X -7,404.00 -210,895.37
Bill Pmt -Check 06/17/2022 17645 WESTERN STATE... X -1,600.07 -212,495.44
Bill Pmt -Check 06117/2022 17643 SANDERSON LA... X -1,080.00 -21 3,575.44
Bill Pmt -Check 06/21/2022 17648 COMTECH DIGIT... X -1,944.20 -215,519.64
Bill Pmt -Check 06/21/2022 17652 BELINDA PENNY X -1,730.00 -217,249.64
Bill Pmt -Check 06/21/2022 17654 BLACK MOUNTAI... X -148.61 -217,398.25
Liability Check 06/22/2022 eftps United States Trea... X -5,218.00 -222,616.25
Paycheck 06/23/2022 17664 YOUNG, MELODY A X -895.50 -223,511.75
Paycheck 06/23/2022 17662 WAGNER, CHRIS... X -877.50 -224,389.25
Paycheck 06/23/2022 17657 HALSTEAD, DANI... X -877.50 -225,266.75
Paycheck 06/23/2022 17658 LESEBERG, CRAI... X -833.50 -226,100.25
Paycheck 06/23/2022 17663 WAGNER, ROBE... X -777.50 -226,877.75
Paycheck 06/23/2022 17656 BACKUS, SHARO... X -481.50 -227,359.25
Paycheck 06/23/2022 17659 MURRELL DUSTI,,, X -461.75 -227,821.00
Paycheck 06/23/2022 17661 STRUHSACKER, ... X -31 1.75 -228,132.75
Liability Check 06/29/2022 eftps United States Trea... X -2,095.50 -230,228.25
Paycheck 06/30/2022 17681 HALSTEAD, DANI... X -2554.00 -232,782.25
Bill Pmt -Check 06/3012022 17693 GUFFEY, DAWN L. X -1,911.00 -234,693.25
Check 06/30/2022 X -150.88 -234,844.13

Total Checks and Payments -234,844.13 -234,844.13

Deposits and Credits - 71 items
Deposit 05131/2022 X 100.00 100.00
Deposit 0513112022 X 309.00 409.00
Deposit 05131/2022 X 644.00 1,053.00
Deposit 05131/2022 X 707.50 1,760.50
Deposit 06/01/2022 X 17.85 1,778.35
Deposit 06/0212022 X 325.00 2,103.35
Deposit 06103/2022 X 5,966.50 8,069.85
Deposit 0610612022 X 139.05 8,208.90
Deposit 06/07/2022 X 15.00 8,223.90
Deposit 06/07/2022 X 51.50 8275.40
Deposit 06/07/2022 X 180.00 8,455.40
Deposit 06/07/2022 X 400.00 8,855.40
Deposit 06/07/2022 X 1,590.00 10,445.40
Deposit 06/07/2022 X 2,490.00 12,935.40
Deposit 06/07/2022 X 10,978.89 23,914.29
Deposit 06/07/2022 X 20,668.55 44,582.84
Deposit 06/07/2022 X 44,101.86 88,684.70
Deposit 06/07/2022 X 64,201.09 152,885.79
Deposit 06/08/2022 X 50.00 152,935.79
Deposit 06/09/2022 X 57.39 152,993.18
Deposit 06/10/2022 X 15.75 153,008.93
Deposit 06/10/2022 X 51.50 153,060.43
Deposit 06/10/2022 X 510.00 153,570.43
Deposit 06/10/2022 X 26,945.19 180,515.62
Deposit 06/10/2022 X 27,784.10 208,299.72
Deposit 06/13/2022 X 400.00 208,699.72
Deposit 06/13/2022 X 510.00 209,209,72
Deposit 06/13/2022 X 807.09 210,016.81
Deposit 06/13/2022 X 4,167.65 214,184.46
Deposit 06/14/2022 X 16.00 214,200.46
Deposit 06/1412022 X 113.30 214,313.76
Deposit 06/14/2022 X 910.00 215,223.76
Deposit 06/15/2022 X 16.00 215,239.76
Deposit 06/15/2022 X 110.00 215,349.76
Deposit 06116/2022 X 100.00 215,449.76
Deposit 06/16/2022 X 120.68 215,570.44
Deposit 06/16/2022 X 320.00 215,890.44
Deposit 06/16/2022 X 3,494.48 219,384.92
Bill Pmt -Check 06117/2022 17644 SUNRISE ENGINE... X 0.00 219,384.92
Deposit 06/20/2022 X 154.50 219,539.42
Deposit 06/20/2022 X 175.00 219,714.42
Deposit 06/20/2022 X 230.00 219,944.42
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1:33 PM TOWN OF ALPINE

07/12/22

Uncleared Transactions

Reconciliation Detail
1105 Checking/ist Bank, Period Ending 06/30/2022

x
x
x
X
x
x
x
x
x

Type Date Num Name Cii Amount Balance

Deposit 06/20/2022 X 15,000,00 234,944.42
Bill Pmt -Check 06/21/2022 0.00 234,944.42
Deposit 06/21/2022 19.95 234,964.37
Deposit 06/21/2022 50.00 235,014.37
Deposit 06/21/2022 51.50 235,065.87
Deposit 06/21/2022 560.00 235,625.87
Deposit 06/21/2022 6,000.00 241,625.87
General Journal 06/22/2022 0.00 241,625.87
General Journal 06/22/2022 0.00 241,625.87
Deposit 06/22/2022 35.00 241,660.87
Deposit 06/22/2022 X 61.80 241,722.67
Deposit 06/22/2022 X 360.00 242,082.67
Deposit 06/23/2022 X 16.00 242,098.67
Deposit 06/23/2022 X 80,325.32 322,423.99
Deposit 06/24/2022 X 5.00 322,428.99
Deposit 06/24/2022 X 120.00 322,548.99
Deposit 06/27/2022 X 160.00 322,708.99
Deposit 06/27/2022 X 721.00 323,429.99
Deposit 06/28/2022 X 30.80 323,460.79
Deposit 06/28/2022 X 150.00 323,610.79
Deposit 06/28/2022 X 600.00 324,210.79
Bill Pmt -Check 06/30/2022 X 0.00 324,210.79
Deposit 06/30/2022 X 11.00 324,221.79
Deposit 06/30/2022 X 50.00 324,271.79
Deposit 06/30/2022 X 50.00 324,321.79
Deposit 06/30/2022 X 80.99 324,402.78
Deposit 06/30/2022 X 110.00 324,512.78
Deposit 06/30/2022 X 2,859.28 327,372.06
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 X 0.00 327,372.06

17647 BELINDA PENNY

SLB-9...
SLB-9...

17690 ALPINE ACE HAR...

17705 INTERNATIONAL

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

327,372.05 327,372.06

92,527.93 92,527.93

Checks and
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pnit -Check
Paycheck
Paycheck
Bill Pmt -Check
Paycheck
Bill Pmt -Check
Liability Check
Paycheck
Bill Pmt -Check
Liability Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Liability Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
BitI Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Paycheck
Paycheck
Bill Pmt -Check

Payments - 43 items
05/02/2022 17496
05/31/2022 17504
05/31/2022 17572
05/31/2022 17573
05/31/2022 17599
05/31/2022 17580
06/07/2022 17616
06/22/2022 17655
06/23/2022 17660
06/27/2022 17665
06/30/2022 17697
06/30/2022 17700
06/30/2022 17699
06/30/2022 17668
06/30/2022 17694
06/30/2022 17691
06/30/2022 17682
06/30/2022 17689
06/30/2022 17684
06/30/2022 17683
06/30/2022 17679
06/30/2022 17686
06/30/2022 17687
06/30/2022 17685
06/30/2022 17698
06/30/2022 17680
06/30/2022 17666
06/30/2022 17692
06/30/2022 17671
06/30/2022 17674
06/30/2022 17719

USDA- FOREST S...
USDA- FOREST S...
DICKERSON, ERA...
DOORNBOS, REX...
22 SOUVENIRS LLC
HARTNETT, TIMO...
LINCOLN COUNT...
AFLAC
NAUMOFF, RICHA...
USDA- FOREST S...
WYOMING RETIR...
HUNT CONSTRU...
DITTMER PUBLIS...
STEWART PLUM...
GREAT WEST TR...
COMTECH DIGIT...
LESEBERG, CR41...
YOUNG, MELODY A
NAUMOFF, RICHA...
MURRELL, DUSTI...
LUTZ, WALTER K
WAGNER, CHRIS...
WAGNER, ROBE...
STRUH SAC K ER,
WAGNER, ROBE...
BACKUS, SHARD...
CASH
GREEN TURF LA...
DANtELS, DANNY D
DWYER. STEVEN R
DRY CREEK ENT...

92,527.93

-875.00
-644.00
-138.52
-138.52
-114.47

-92.35
-606.50
-297.70
-461.75
-896.00

-7,474.86
-5.043.00
-4,000.00
-3,970.25
-3,675.00
-2,983.80
-2,845.26
-2,806.09
-2,162,07
-1,989.06
-1,454.58
-1,453.52
-1,073.98

-933.38
-859.85
-842,87
-600.00
-573.00
-461.75
-310.30
-280.00

1,010,215.55

-875.00
-1,519.00
-1,657.52
-1,795.04
-1,910.51
-2,002.86
-2,609.36
-2,907.06
-3,368.81
-4,264.81

-11,739.67
-16,782.67
-20,782.67
-24,752.92
-28,427.92
-31.411.72
-34,256.98
-37, 063. 07
-39,225.14
-41,214.20
-42,668.78
-44,122.30
-45,196.28
-46,129.66
-46,989.5 1
-47,832.38
-48,432.38
-49,005.38
-49,467.13
-49,777.43
-50,057.43
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1:33 PM TOWN OF ALPINE

07112122 Reconciliation Detail
1105’ Checking/i St Bank, Period Ending 06/30/2022

Type Date Num Name Cii’ Amount Balance

Paycheck 06/30/2022 17688 WALKER] IRA M -243.80 -50,301.23
Liability Check 06/30/2022 17695 WYOMING CHILD ... -199.50 -50,500.73
Paycheck 0613012022 17676 HARTNETT, TIMO... -184.70 -50,685.43
Paycheck 06/30/2022 17670 BURCHARD, AND. -1 38.53 -50,823.96
Paycheck 06/30/2022 17672 DICKERSON, FRA... -138.53 -50,962.49
Paycheck 06/30/2022 17673 DOORNBOS, REX... -138.53 -51,101.02
Paycheck 06/30/2022 17678 LARSEN, JEREMI... -138.53 -51.239.55
Paycheck 06/30/2022 17675 FRITZ, JUSTIN R. -138.53 -51,378.08
Paycheck 06/30/2022 17677 JENKINS, FLOYD D -138.53 -51,516.61
Bill Pmt -Check 06/30/2022 17667 MUNNS LEATHER.. -81.00 -51,597.61
Bill Pmt -Check 06/30/2022 17669 JENKINS. DAVID -50.00 -51,647.61
Liability Check 06/30/2022 17696 WYOMING CHILD.. -32.78 -51,680.39

Total Checks and Payments -51,680.39 -51,680.39

Deposits and Credits - 4 items
Deposit 0612812022 300.00 300.00
Deposit 06/30/2022 29.90 329.90
Deposit 06/30/2022 240.00 559.90
Deposit 06/30/2022 489.25 1,059.15

Total Deposits and Credits 1,059.15 1,059.15

Total Uncleared Transactions -50.521 .24 -50,621.24

Register Balance as of 06/30/2022 41.90669 959,594.31

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 31 items

Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 17650 WARM. -12,617.90 -12.517.90
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 17651 RENDEZVOUS E... -6.987.50 -19,605.40
Liability Check 07/01/2022 eft BLUE CROSS BL... -6,973.66 -26,579.06
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 17649 LGLP -3,220.00 -29,799.06
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 17653 STAR VALLEY Dl... -285.00 -30,084.05
Liability Check 07/01/2022 eft DEARBORN LIFE ,.. -50.61 -30,134.67
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 17701 LINCOLN COUNT... -15,000.00 -45,134.67
Bili Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 17710 FLYING PHOENIX... -5,460.80 -50.595.47
Bil’ Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 17707 THAYNE SENIOR -3,000.00 -53,595.47
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 17704 STAR VALLEY CH... -1.500.00 -55.095.47
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 17703 SILVER STAR CO... -801.15 -55,896.62
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 17711 ALPINE ACE HAR... -719.37 -56,615.99
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 17708 INTERNATIONAL ... -607.50 -57,223.49
Bit Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 17706 LINCOLN COUNT... -606.50 -57,829.99
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 17709 GARRISON: JACK -500.00 -58,329.99
Bit Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 17702 NORCO. INC. -36.00 -58,365.99
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2022 17715 SERVANT ELECT,., -12,675.10 -71.241.09
Liability Check 07/06/2022 eflps United States Trea... -7.593.00 -78,834.09
Bill Pmt -Check 07106/2022 17713 FIRST BANKCARD -5,487.22 -84,321.31
Bill Pml -Check 07/06/2022 17718 WESTERN STATE .. -3,906.09 -88,227.40
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2022 17717 SANDERSON LA... -3,355.00 -91,592.40
Bill Pml -Check 07/05/2022 17716 TOWN OF ALPIN... -1,478.60 -93,071.00
Bill Pml -Check 07/06/2022 17720 JENKINS BUILDIN... -619.90 -93,690.90
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2022 17714 VINYLART -318.00 -94,008.90
Bill Pm1 -Check 07/06/2022 17712 CONRAD & BISC... -235.70 -94,244.60
Bill Pml -Check 07/0712022 17722 22 SOUVENIRS LLC -348.40 -94,593.00
Bill Pml -Check 07/0712022 17721 NAPA ALL- STAR .. -59.73 -94,552.73
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2022 17725 STAR VALLEY IN... -1,880.51 -96,53324
Bill Pml -Check 07112/2022 17724 ROCKY MOUNTAI... -398.58 -96,931.82
Bill Pml -Check 07/12/2022 17723 CASELLE -100.33 -97,032.15
Liability Check 07/2812022 EFT WY Dept. of Workf.., -5,356.71 -102,388,86

Total Checks and Payments -102,388.86 -102,388.86

Deposits and Credits -17 items
Deposit 07/01/2022 15.00 15.00
Deposit 07/01/2022 35.00 50.00
Deposit 07/0112022 112.00 162.00
Deposit 07/05/2022 380.00 542.00
Deposit 07/06/2022 30,653.52 31,195.62
Deposit 07/07/2022 30.00 31,225.62
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1:33 PM TOWN OF ALPINE

07112/22 Reconciliation Detail
1105 Checking/i st Bank, Period Ending 06/30/2022

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance

Deposit 07/07/2022 60.95 31,286.57
Deposit 07/07/2022 259.00 31,545.57
Deposit 07/08/2022 49.99 31,595.56
Deposit 07/08/2022 50.00 31,645.56
Deposit 07/08/2022 150.00 31,795.56
Deposit 07/08/2022 185.40 31,980.96
Deposit 07/08/2022 360.00 32,340.96
Deposit 07/08/2022 51,241.41 83,582.37
Deposit 07/11/2022 22.00 83,604.37
Deposit 07/11/2022 862.00 84,466.37
Deposit 07/11/2022 8,037.46 92,503.83

Total Deposits and Credits 92,503.83 92,503.83

Total New Transactions -9,885.03 -9,885.03

Ending Balance 32,021.66 949,709.28
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PUBLIC FUNDS CHECKING
Account Number
Previous Balance

65 Deposits/Credits
89 Checks/Debits

Service charge
Interest Paid
Ending Balance

04 3 00009 5 S 137 38

Account Statemcnt
M e rn b e r

FDIC
Date 6/30/22 Page:1 of 19
Primary Account XXXXxxxXxxxXO919

15O38 t

Number of Enclosures
Statement Dates 6/01/22 thru
Days in the statement period
Average Ledger
Average Collected

.00 Interest Earned
80.99 Annual Percentage viel

1,010,213.55 2022 Interest Paid

Activity in Date Order

6/01 BCBS WYOMING
CO 33622272

EDI PYMNTS 6,395.22— .00 912,610.98

091000016134764

043000098827341
CHECK
CHECK
DDA Regular Deposit

6/03 IRS USATAXPYMT

6/03 CHECK
6/03 CHECK

CCD 270253492652506
061036010047914

92.35— .00
1,922.86- .00

.00 323.00
7,444.08- .00

906,490.83
904,567.99
904,892.99
897,448.91

kt QV. ft-U r-s

13292 +

3CJ9’DO +

FIRST BA N
vision or Glacier Dank

P0 Box 907 I Powell, WY 82435 1800.377.6909

*************AUTO*.k5.DIGIT 83128
133082 1.8810 M 0.426 288 1 19
iIIiIiiIIiiiIIiIiIIIiiIIiiiiiiiiiIiIIIIiIIlIIiIiiIiIIiiiiIiiIIIII
TOWN OF ALPINE
P0 BOX 3070
ALPINE WY 83128-0070

CHECKI

Account Title: TOWN OF ALPINE

302’7Q -

13905 +

13G21 -

51’50 *

50’45 -

113•30 +

11019 -

15l50 +

151’35 -.

5150 +

5045 -

61’.90 +

60 54
* **** *

xxxxxxxxxxxxo9l9
917,687.62
327,273.11
234,826.17

121
6/3 0/2 2

30
985,373.00
985,373.00

80.99
0.10%

481.66

Date Description
6/01 DDA Regular Deposit
6/01 DDA Regular Deposit

_____

6/01 DDA Regular Deposit

_____

6/01 BANKCARD

d Earned

Withdrawals
.00
.00
.00

CCD 422369922501841
MTOT DISC

Deposits
100.00
644.00
701.50

132.92- .00

Balance
917,781.62
918,431.62
919,139.12
919,006.20

CCD

6/01 CHECK 17585 842.86- .00 911,768.12
6/01 CHECK 17586 1,457.88- .00 910,310.24
6/01 CHECK 17593 1,956.64- .00 908,353.60
6/01 CHECK 17594 2,073.10- .00 906,280.50
6/02 BANKCARD MTOT DEP .00 302.70 906,583.20

422369922301841

6/02
6/02
6/03

17475
17387

11588 1,493.57- .00 895,933.34
1,202.13- .00 894,753.2117589
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A c’APE’

How to Balance Your Account

Reconc’irag you’ account st .rlc’rient is an important step to ensure trial a l’s nsactio is are

cr,rr oct and accounted br. Recoricil.rg invoves comparing the items in your cbecbook which
flit’ bank has not processed a:rd those on the bank slatement but not recorded nyu.i
u’tt’ckbook Use the steps below to r ece’tcilc’ you’ checkbook to the ban ( sid le’iic’rrt Guide’
Family cf Banks a1so offers an on1roe checkbook reconciliation or each division’s wc’bsitc’. Tyue
“c’iecocoook” ri tie Sca’cn oution to access it

• off each tern aga’nnt you’ c’reckooo<. Ttrrrsc’ not rrtar’’eed wrl. be uutstd’id ‘trj

- tern s

• Note ,r
— ‘

bank o’ otbe - cbs ‘gtrs o’ a utomatic derios ts on tie’ st,te’iir’’ not in

you’ c’ieckhook

• F.1 in tnt’ tof nw’ng fo’ni to compete reconci ement

outstanding Items

iA1M/Deo Cad witndawa!s, checks w’’tten but not yet
cna’ged to you account)

Check No, Amount Check No, Amount

Subtotal Subtotal

Checkbook Balance $
Add any denosts nc udng automate deuos’ts not +

yet entered in your cneckboo +
r,rs.,retoer.re’t:,rrl +

Subtotal S
Subtract Service Cna’ge

lire- anJ rnya.s ched booi

Suotract any automatic loan ‘uiiyments or other -

automatic charges not yet entered -

in your checkbook -

lee sure to ,jh’sact trr. the3 boot I -

Adjusted Checkbook Balance and Adjusted Statement Balance Should Agree

tmportant Intormation Concerning Your Account

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUTYOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

ON YOUR CONSUMLR ACCOUNT
Teephone use’ v,’ ike us at the phone number and address on the front of

this statenient as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is

wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement 0’
ecei1rt. We must hear f ron you no ‘ater than 60 days after we sent you the

FIRST tlstemc-nI on winch the error or problem appeared
1) Tell us your name and account number (if any)
2) Descrbe the error or the transfer you are unsu’e aoojt and er.plain as

clearly as you can why you oelieve there is an error or why you need
mo’e ‘nfo’mat,on

3) Te. us tie do a’ amount of tie susoecied e’’or
We so nucs: gre yow co’np:arintan’J V: correct any eror :ronlut:y If

we take moe tnan 0 bus:ness days to do tb’s, we v.’ rec’r,drt you’ accr°s’’tt

fo’ tie a mount you r’ii’it: is ‘n e’ro’, so to t’ce:’,v’ rave use of cite money
do’:ng Lhcr I nic it takes us to cemrriete or ‘‘ivc-st’gat’on

HOW ttNfsNCE CHARGES ARE CALCULATED ON OVERDRAFTCHECKING AND

tINES 0’ CREDIT

A F;ii;t’tc’,’ enrages s’e mp’used en u’incoa: advances u’rde’ you’ nc
rind nreijn to accrue on the day an advance is crested to you’ line:

THERE IS NO GRACE PER’OD. ‘We finu’e(e norfon of) the Fianit’
e.’iye,.’ account by ap&yinp, E’ie ceriod’c rate to the “average

liii arc’0’ of yrur account (incLr-’J”scu’rent t’a’rsacio’ts) To get

he “da y ha a nrc” tsr’ tao’ Lire been n’g ba a ‘ice of you’ accu: it

eacn day, add sri y new (pu rchases/adva rices/ba ns}, aid sunti act any

payments or credits (and unpaid f na’rce cha’ges( rift g’ves us the
daly balance then, we add up all tie daly balances the billing cycle

and distide tne total by the number of days in tne o fling cycle This

gives us the “ave’age daily cra!ance”
B New Balance Calcuation

The New Balance shown on the face otthis statement is calculated by (1)

Starting wtb tire “Oefinnng Balance” (the New Bald nrc (rein the

p’evious mon tb’s statement) (2) subtracting tota payments and (3)

add ng total advances (including, if appicabe, Credit Ole premiums,

check p’inting charges, returned check charges, or any othe

mscellaneous charges out med in your loan agreement) and (4)
adding total Finance Cnarges

C. Payrri en Es
The mnirnum periodic payment shown on tne front of this statement:

1) v,ill, in the case of OVERDRAET PROTECTION’ LINE OF CREDIT, be
automsticml’y deducted from your checking account at the end of

each billing no’mally thirty (30) days
or

2) must, ‘n the case of LINE OF CRt DIT ACCCOUN’TS, be delivered or

mailed witn she rouoon sermon of this statement and rhec’c
money e’de’ o’ casn te the bank of account.

°aymen:s sha crc a’urrlerd f’’st to any unpaid F nance C’iv’gcrs and

second to tnc cu’incpal ‘aa!ance outstand ng

N CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BLL
If you tb’nt you’ bi’I is w’ong 0’ if you need rriore .nfo’niaton about a

PansacLori en your bil , write ‘us (on a secra’ate sleet) at the adc’ess s’iossn

on your b las soon as possble. We nust tea’ from you no later than 60 days

a’te’ we sent you tic: I:’st h’ ion w’i’ch the ci ro’ ran cr’oo em apcreared. You

carter ephone us, but do’rig soW nos p’e’sers’L’ you’’ghts.

In your otto’ g’ve us tr’ie fo owinp ‘nfe: matien

You’ na ‘ire and air con ii rn ‘rue’

To du!’a’ amount of s.,so-c’cted e’’o’

ce tine er ro’ and exp ai n, if you can, wry yoj U tee t’ie’e san

e:ro’ - If you need more ‘ito’ maten, desc’’oe the ten’ you Ce unsure about

You do not have to pay arty amount in question w’iire we a’e in aestigattng,

but you are still ooiigated to pay the parts of you’ b’ I that a’e not in

queston. Wnile sve nvestrgate your question we cannot report you as

delinquent or take any action to co’lect Lie amount you question.

REPURCHASE AGREEMENTAND FDIC INSURANCE
Customer funds held in a Repurc’iase Agreement a’e riot a desost and

tnerefore not insured oy tire FDIC. Such funds are subject to tIre terms and

limitahons of the Sweeo Account Master Repu’cnasc Agreement

Checking Balance (shown on the

statement)

Add deucsts eutsta’uJng ot yet cied’Led +

to you’ accou nt ir,Jjje 5’,’ run-na’ : dtivs *

e’re:red rsa ye: civ, cci

I

I

Subtotal $

Subtract Oulsta ndirig Items lure tie cLara’ -

ame:,un ci

Adjusted Checkbook Balance Adjusted Statement Balance $



Date 6/30/22 Page:3 of 19
Primary Account xxxxxxxxxxxxO9lO

PUBLIC FUNDS CHECKiNG XXXXXXXXXXXXO919 (Continued)

-

-- Activity in Date order
Date Descri pti on withdrawals Deposits Balance

6/03 CHECK 17601 1,267.25 .00 893,485.96
6/06 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLM] .00 17.85 893,503.81

CCD 39300983002246
292970821510466

6/06 POSTALIA TDCPOSTAGE 500.00 .00 893,003.81
CCD 106000715768
028000083743922

6/06 CHECK 17592 1,865.42— .00 891,138.39
6/06 CHECK 17595 1,063.81 .00 884,074.58
6/06 CHECK 17596 199.50 .00 883,875.08
6/06 CHECK 17597 32.78 .00 883,842.30
6/06 CHECK 17598 3,673.00 .00 880,167.30
6/07 DDA Regular Deposit .00 1,590.00 881,757.30
6/07 DDA Regular Deposit .00 5,966.50 887,723.80
6/07 CHECK 17574 310.28 .00 887,413.52
6/07 CHECK 17575 138.52 .00 887,275.00
6/07 CHECK 17581 92.35 .00 887,182.65
6/07 CHECK 17606 468.60 .00 886,714.05
6/07 CHECK 17609 2,524.66 .00 884,189.39
6/07 CHECK 17611 269.86— .00 883,919.53
6/08 DDA Regular Deposit .00 50.00 883,969.53
6/08 DDA Regular Deposit .00 180.00 884,149.53
6/08 DDA Regular Deposit .00 400.00 884,549.53
6/08 DDA Regular Deposit .00 2,490.00 887,039.53

_____

6/08 DDA Regular Deposit .00 44,101.86 931,141.39
6/08 DDA Regular Deposit .00 64,201.09 995,342.48
6/08 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT .00 15.00 995,357.48

CCD 39300983002246
292970821590233

6/08 BANKCARD MTOT DEP .00 136.21 995,493.69
CCD 422369922501841
043000097395238

6/08 CHECK 17566 285.00 .00 995,208.69
6/09 DDA Regular Deposit .00 51.50 995,260.19
6/09 STATE OF WYOMING STATE WYC) .00 10,978.89 1,006,239.08

PPD
VC0000081570

6/09 STATE or WYOMING STAIr WY() .00 20,668.55 1,026,907.63
PPD

VCO 000 0 8 15 70
6/10 DDA Regular Deposit .00 510.00 1,027,417.63
6/10 DDA Regular Deposit .00 26,945.19 1,054,362.82
6/10 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT .00 57.39 1,054,420.21

CCD 39300983002246



Date 6/30/22 Page:4 of 19

PUBLIC FUNDS CHECKING

Primary Account

xxxxxxxxxxxx0919 (Continued)

xxxxxxxxxxxx0919

Date Descripton
292970821610250

6/10 LCT LCT DISTRI
CCD 2255
102 3 0635 172 004 3

6/10 TSYS/TRANSFIRST DISCOUNT
CCD 39300983002246
061100608902975

CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
DDA Regular Deposit
DDA Regular Deposit
TSYS/TRANS FIRST

292970821640482

138.
102.

5,802.

6/13 BANKCARD MTOT DEP
CCD 422369922501841
043000099262397

CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
DDA Regular DO5t
DDA Regular Deposit
DDA Regular Deposit
CHECK 17570

17600
17618

DDA Regular Deposit
TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT

CCD 39300983002246

606. 50—
49.29-

272.64-
1, 478. 60—

78, 201. 09-
.00
.00
.00

138.52- .00
17.50- .00

1,139.37- .00
.00 4,167.65
.00 16.00

1,076,339.61

733.11
683.82
411.18
932.58
731.49
781.49
588.58
448. 58

997, 310.06
997,292.36
996,153.19

1,000,320.84
1,000, 336.84

292970821660232
6/15 FDMS

CCD
FDMS PYMT

052-1572596-000
31.48- .00 1,000,305.36

Activity in Date order
withdrawals Deposits

.00 27,784.10

6/10
6 / 10
6/10
6/13
6/13
6/13

197.72—

Balance

1,082,204.31

17572
17602
17610

BKCD STLMT
39300983002246

.00 1,082,006.59

CCD

52—
16-
so-
00
00
00

.00 1,081

.00 1,081

.00 1,075
400.00 1,075
510.00 1,076
15.75 1,076

,868.07
,165.91
,363.41
763.41

,273.41
,289.16

.00 50.45

‘is’s
17608
17617
17619
17622

6/13
6/13
6/13
6/13
6/13
6/14
6/14
6/14
6/14
6/14
6/14
6/15
6/15

CHECK
CHECK

.00 1,075,

.00 1,075,

.00 1,075,

.00 1,073,

.00 995,
50.00 995,

807.09 996,
860.00 997,

041000125546866
6/15 CHECK 17630 1,305.65— .00 998,999.71
6/15 CHECK 17635 1,025.07— .00 997,974.64
6/15 CHECK 17636 1,073.98- .00 996,900.66
6/16 DDA Regular Deposit .00 100.00 997,000.66
6/16 DDA Regular Deposit .00 110.00 997,110.66
6/16 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT .00 16.00 997,126.66

CCD 39300983002246
292970821670262



Date 6/30/22 Page:5 of 19
Primary Account XXXXXXXXXXXXO919

PUBLIC FUNDS CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXXXO919 (Cont j nued)

6/21
6/21
6/21
6/22
6/22
6/22

VC 00 0 0 08 15 70
CF-I E C K
CHECK
CHECK
DDA Regular Deposit
DDA Regular Depos-it
TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT

CCD 39300983002246
292970821730218

6/22 RANKCARD WTOT DEP
(CD 422369922501841
043000095076222

6/22 MEl VIN BREWING C BILL VJ

IOWN OF ALPINE -

6/22 STATE OF WYOMING STATE WYO
PPD

.00 80, 325.32 1,085,291.35

ts Balance
99 997,237.65

Activity i
Date Description wI

6/16 BANKCARD MTOT DEP
CCD 422369922501843
043000090385357

CHECK 17469
CHECK 17568
CHECK 17571
CHECK 17607
CHECK 17613
CHECK 17620
CHECK 17629
CHECK 17631
CHECK 17632
CHECK 17638
DDA Regular Deposit
TSYS/TRANSEIRST BKCD SILMT

CCD 39300983002246
292970821680221

6/16
6/16
6/16
6/16
6/16
6/16
6/16
6/16
6/16
6/16
6/17
6/17

6 / 17
6/17
6/17
6/17
6/21
6/21
6/21
6/21

‘-7
‘II

,745.95
284.20

,800. 35
,950. 35
,850.02
,007 . 15
218.06
489.69

,569.05
,889.05
009.73

CHECK
CHECK
C HE C K
CHECK
DDA Regul
DDA Regul
DDA Regul
STATE OF

n Date Order
thdrawal s

.00

461.75-
29.95-

461.75-
483.85—

5,850.00-
100.33-
842.87—

1,789.09-
1,728.37-
1,920. 64-

.00

.00

2 70.00-
83.84-
47.28-

511.34-
.00
.00
.00
.00

1,454.58-
1,374.66-

982.78-
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

De p051
110.

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
320.00
120. 68

.00

.00

.00

.00
175.00
230.00
560.00

3 494.48

.00

.00

.00
50.00

6,000.00
19.95

151.35

17603
17605
17612
17621

ar Deposit
ar Deposit
ar Deposit
WYOMING STATE WYO

17583
17633
17634

996
996
996
995
989
989
989
987
985
983
983
984

983,
983,
983,
983,
983,
983,
984,
987,

986,
984,
983,
983,
989,
989,

739
655
608
097
272
502
062
556

.73

.89

.61

.27

.27

.27

.27

.75
PPD

pPD

102 .17
727.51
744.73
794. 73
794.73
814.68

989,966.03

15,000.00 1,004,966.03

VCOO 00 0815 70



Page:6 of 19

PUBLIC FUNDS CHECKING

Date 6/30/22
Primary Account

XxXXxXXXxXXX0919 (Conti nued)

xxxxxxxxxxxxo9l9

Activity in Date order
Date Description
6/22 IRS

CCD
U S A TAX P YMT

270257300311710

withdrawals
5,218.00—

Deposits
.00

Balance
1,080,073.35

061036010049110
6/22
6/22
6/22
6/22
6/22
6/22
6/22
6/22
6/23
6/23

C HE C K
CHECK
DDA Regular Deposit
DDA Regular Deposit
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
DDA Regular Deposit
DDA Regular Deposit
CHECK
CHECK

17648
17652
17654
17661

1,302
5,572
1,080
7,404

877
777

.54-

.36-
00-

.00—
50-
50-

.00
360.00
35.00

.00 1,020,

.00 1,020,

.00 1,020,

.00 1,019,
1,0] 9,
1,019,

00 1,017,
00 1,016,
00 1,016,
00 1,015,
00 1,015,
00 1,016,

.00 1,015,

.00 1,014,

800.12
315.36
234.86
753.36
758.36
878.36
934.16
204. 16
055 .55
743 .80
903 .80
624.80
024.73
191.23

CHECK
CHECK
CHECK
CHECK

17455 98.00-
17623
17625
17628

562.
325.

34,850.
1,719.

199.
32.

86-
78-
00-
90-
so.
78—

CHECK 17637
CHECK 17639
CHECK 17640
CHECK 17641
ODA Regular Deposit
TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT

CCD 39300983002246
292970821740240

6/23 BANKCARD
CCD
04300009

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
3,675.00-

.00

.00

1,079,
1,079,
1,079,
1,044,
1,042,
1,042,
1,042,
1,038,
1,038,
1,039,

975
412
086
236
516
317
284
609
969
004

.35

.49

.71

.71

.81

.31
53
53
53

.53

MTOT DEP
422369922501841
3586634

6/23 CHECK 17615
6/23 CHECK 17626
6/23 CHECK 17627
6/23 CHECK 17643
6/23 CHECK 17646
6/23 CHECK 17662
6/23 CHECK 17663
6/24 TSYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT

CCD 39300983002246
292970821750242

6/24 BANKCARD 1TOT DEP
CCD 422369922501841
043000099128548

DDA DEBIT 17657
CHECK 17624

.00 50.45 1,039,054.98

440.00- .00 1,038,614.98
.00 1,037,312.44
.00 1,031,740.08
.00 1,030,660.08
.00 1,023,256.08
.00 1,022,378.58
.00 1,021,601.08

.00 16.00 1,021,617.08

.00 60.54 1,021,677.62

17642
17656

6/24
6/24
6/24
6/24
6/27
6/27
6/27
6/27
6/27
6/27
6/28
6/28
6/28
6/28

877.50—
484.76-

80. 50-
481. 50-

.00

.00
1,944.20—
1,730.00-

148. 61—
311.75—

.00

.00
1,600.01-

833. 50—

5 .00
120.00

160.
721.

17645
17658



Date 6/30/22 Page:7 of 19
Primary Account XXXXXXXXXXxx0919

PUBLIC FUNDS CHLCKING XXXXXXXXXXXX0919 (Continued)

• Acti
Date Description

6/28 (HECK 17659
6/28 CHECI< 17664
6/29 DDA Regular Deposit
6/29 TsYS/TRANSFIRST BKCD STLMT

CCD 39300983002246
292970821800229

6/29 IRS USATAXPYMI
CCD 270258085967996
061036010067847

6/30 DDA Regular Deposit
6/30 DDA Regular Deposit
6/30 DDA Regular Deposit
6/30 DDA Regular Deposit
6/30 DDA Regular Deposit
6/30 LCT LCT DISTRI

CCD 2255
102306351840043

6/30 Interest Deposit
6/30 CHECK 17681
6/30 CHECK 17693

Deposits
.00
.00

150.00
30.80

.00

Balance
] ,013,729.48
1,012,833.98
1,012,983.98
1, 013,014 . 78

1,010,919.28

vity in Date order
wI tlidrawal s

461.75-
895.50-

.00

.00

2,095.50-

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

1,010
1, 010
1,011
1,011
1,011
1,014

,930
,980
030
140
740
599

.28

.28

.28

.28

.28

.56

Date Check No

______

6/22 17455
6/16 17469
6/02 17475
6/13 17515r
6/08 17S66
6/16 17568*
6/14 17570*
6/16 17571
6/10 17572
6/07 17574*
6/07 17575
6/07 17581*
6/21 17583*
6/01 17585*
6/01 17586
6/02 17587
6/03 17588
6/03 17589
6/06 17592*
6/01 17593
6/01 17594

* Denotes fussing

11.00
50.00
50.00

110.00
600.00

2,859.28

eck No
17595
17596
17597
17598
17600*
17601
17602
17603
1760 5 *

17 60 6
17607
17608
17609
17610
17611
1.7612
17613
17615
17 617 *

17618
17619

summary by C
Amount
98.00

461.75
92.35

606. 50
285.00
29.95

138.52
461.75
138. 52
310.28
1.38. 52

92 . 35
1,454.58

842 .86
1,457.8$
1,922.86
1,493 . 57
1,202 . 13
1,865.42
1,956.64
2 073 . 10

2, 554.00-
1,911.00-

heck Number
Date ch
6/06
6 / 06
6/06
6/06
61.114

6/03
6 / 1.0
6/1.7
6/17
6/07
6/16
6/13
6/07
6/10
6/07
6/17
6/16
6/23
6/13
6/14
6/13

80.99 1,014,680.55
.00 1,012,126.55
.00 1,010,215.55

Amou lit

7,063.81
199.50

32 .78
3,675 .00

17.50
1,267.25

702 .16
270.00
83.84

468.60
483.85
49.29

2,524.66
5,802 . 50

269.86
47.28

5,850.00
440.00
272 .64

1., 139. 3 7
1,478.60

check numbers



Date 6/30/22 PageS of 19

Primary Account XXXXXXXXXXXXO919

PUBLIC FUNDS CI-IECIKING xxxxxxxxxxxx0919 (continued)

summary by check Number
Date check No Amount Date Check No Amount

6/16 17620 100.33 6/22 17639 199.50
6/17 11621 511.34 6/22 17640 32.78
6/13 17622 78,201.09 6/22 17641 3,675.00
6/22 17623 562.86 6/24 17642 80.50
6/24 17624 484.76 6/23 17643 1,080.00
6/22 17625 325.78 6/28 17645* 1,600.07
6/23 17626 1,302.54 6/23 17646 7,404.00
6/23 17627 5,572.36 6/27 17648* 1,944.20
6/22 17628 34,850.00 6/27 17652* 1,730.00
6/16 17629 842.87 6/27 17654* 148.61
6/15 17630 1,305.65 6/24 17656* 481.50
6/16 17631 1,789.09 6/28 17658* 833.50
6/16 17632 1,728.37 6/28 17659 461.75
6/21 17633 1,374.66 6/27 17661* 311.75
6/21 17634 982.78 6/23 17662 877.50
6/15 17635 1,025.07 6/23 11663 177.50
6/15 17636 1,073.98 6/28 17664 895.50
6/22 17637 1,719.90 6/30 11681* 2,554.00
6/16 17638 1,920.64 6/30 11693* 1,911.00
Denotes missing check numbers

Interest Rate summary
Date Rate

5/31 0.100000%
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Paqe:1O of 19 Account: 767000919

, III -,

; I J[ijfi
[1 Ia

S

: LoSmonr.: floOo9L .

Amount $510.00 Date 6/13/2022

“

Amount S860.00 Date 6/14/2322

Amount $4,167.65 Date 6/15/2022

I
it,i ....,..,

‘
s /10.611

‘n0e300316: ?&?00091 5

S

Amount $51.50 Date 6/9/2022

.

•! :‘? I

Sto-co
Ifl?3Ofl33 flfl0009L 9’

Amount $510.00 Date 6/10/2022

551

Amount $400.00 Date 6/13/2022Amount S26,945.19 Date 6/10/2022

S

,:LDflnD4;,: SDDC 9

Anioun $807.09 Date 6/14/2022

S

: c:3i: ,Jc3q: ‘ o”

Amount $103.00 Date 6/16/2322

Amount $110.00 Date 6/16/2022 Amount $320.00 Date 6/17/2022
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Paqe:12 of 19 Account: 767000919

Chec 17415 A’nount $92.35 Date 6/2/2022

07566

£64

61112222

5766v€ 625P6531 :55

E-€,15€74 P’64L9-P.€6 £.,d

ST. 51:651 715P4646 .—-. t,:;l.-,.....,- /

.“J Vets-- :Lnonn Sc.: 303J3D90

—

—

146 2 tI1’E€ 2,22165
$ 55

S/IT R1lO 50bPS ._

.
/ / S

OCX 5322 4-.- /5

561:4, WV 03 I £ - .

57264

,‘4iL?4t.I5l’ :L02300ISLI: 54739095 9

Check 17568 Amount $29.95 Date 6/16/2022 -

1J

1-.

:t t’r5

Sc 0501]

$ f /9. IL)

Amount $110.03 Date 6/30/2022

017455

PS 54-1 51)1

Amount $500.00 Date 5/30/2022

I34I1C12

22 7SUl[6CS LLC $ •.,g 53 f
NSnezy0.hL €d £51545

32525 4€z,€Cz,’’3.p

L’c54-,:sJ0622016: ‘470c091 9
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Check 17510 Amount $138.52 Date 6/14/2022 Check 17571 Amount $461.75 Date 6/16/2022
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Check 17594 Amount $2,073.10 Dale 6/1/2022
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Check 17606 Amount $468.60 Date 6/7/2022 Check 17607 Amount $483.85 Date 6/16/2022
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Check 17627 Amount $5,572.36 Date 6/23/2022
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1:48 PM TOWN OF ALPINE

07/12/22 Reconciliation Detail
1216 Alpine Mountain Days! Period Ending 06/30/2022

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 15,154.54
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments -6 items
Bill Pint -Check 06/08/2022 5122 SIMPLE DETAILS ... X -140.00 -140.00
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2022 5124 FRITZ; JUSTIN X -469.99 -609.99
Bill Pint -Check 06/13/2022 5123 CASH X -300.00 -909.99
Bill Pint -Check 06/15/2022 5176 MYLENE RICHMAN X -170.00 -1,079.99
Bill Pint -Check 06/1 512022 5175 JEFF PARK. X -120.00 -1,199.99
Bill Pint -Check 06/28/2022 5177 GARY FIELDS X -2,500.00 -3,699.99

Total Checks and Payments -3,699.99 -3,699.99

Deposits and Credits -17 items
Deposit 05/31/2022 X 590.00 590.00
Deposit 06/02/2022 X 380.00 970.00
Deposit 06/06/2022 X 280.00 1,250.00
Deposit 06/08/2022 X 136.72 1,386.72
Deposit 06/13/2022 X 136.72 1,523.44
Deposit 06/13/2022 X 140.00 1,663.44
Deposit 06/15/2022 X 140.00 1,803.44
Deposit 06/17/2022 X 165.00 1,968.44
Deposit 06/20/2022 X 100.00 2,068.44
Deposit 06/20/2022 X 136.72 2,205.16
Deposit 06/27/2022 X 300.00 2,505.16
Deposit 06/27/2022 X 365.00 2870.16
Deposit 06/27/2022 X 1,050.00 3,920.16
Deposit 06/27/2022 X 1,320.00 5,240.16
Deposit 06/28/2022 X 285.00 5,525.16
Deposit 06/30/2022 X 245.00 5,770.16
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 ALPINE ACE HAR... X 0.00 5,770.16

Total Deposits and Credits 5,770.16 5,770.16

Total Cleared Transactions 2,070.17 2,070.17

Cleared Balance 2,070.17 17,224.71

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Bill Pmt -Check 06/28/2022 5178 YOUNG, DYLAN -720.00 -720.00

Total Checks and Payments -720.00 -720.00

Total Uncleared Transactions -720.00 -720.00

Register Balance as of 06/30/2022 1,350.17 16,504.71

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items

Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 5179 STAR VALLEY DI... -803.00 -803.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 5180 Teton Raptor Center -550.00 -1,353.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 5183 ALPINE ACE frIAR... -284.65 -1,637.65
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2022 5184 FIRST BANKCARD -2,695.90 -4,333.55
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2022 5185 DRY CREEK ENT... -890.00 -5,223.55
Bill Prnt -Check 07/06/2022 JENKINS BUILDIN... -184.89 -5,408.44

Total Checks and Payments -5,408.44 -5,408.44

Total New Transactions -5,408.44 -5,408.44

Ending Balance -4,058.27 11,096.27

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page 1



Account Statement

FIRSYBAN K
DMsion of Glacier Bank

P0 Box 907 I Powell. WY 82435 I 800.377.6909
Date 6/30/22
Primary Account

1W e m b e r

FDIC
Paqe:1 of S

XXxXxxxxxxxX0866

kAUTO**5_DIGIT 83128
133086 0.7603 AV 0.426 288

iii IIillII iiiliiliiil 11111111 iiliiiiiiiilil IIIIiI,iliiii I
TOWN OF ALPINE
ALPINE MOUNTAIN DAYS
P0 BOX 3070
ALPINE WY 83128-0070

1 23

CHECKING ACCOUNTS

Account Title: TOWN OF ALPINE
ALPINE MOUNTAIN DAYS

TOTALLY FREE BUSINESS CHECKING
Account Number
Previous Balance

16 Deposits/Credits
6 Checks/Debits

Service Charge
Interest Paid
Ending Balance

Number of Enclosures

15,154.54 Days in the statement
5,110.16 Average Ledger
3,699.99 Average Collected

.00

.00
11,224.71

6/01/22 thru
period

16, 511.96
16,571.96

Date Description
6/01 DDA Regul
6/03 DDA Regul
6/07 DDA Regul
6/09 PAYPAL

ar Deposit
ar Deposit
ar Deposit

ALPINE MOUNTAIN DAYS
6/13 DDA Regular Deposit
6/14 PAYPAL TRANSFER

ALPINE MOUNTAIN DAYS
6/16 DDA Regular Deposit
6/16 CHECK
6/16 CHECK

6/22 PAYPAL TRANSFER

ALPINE MOUNTAIN DAYS

Deposits
590.00
380.00
280.00
136.72

Bal ance
15,744. 54
16,124. 54
16,404. 54
16, 541.26

16,681.26
16,817.98

16,957.98
16,817.98
16,347.99
16, 512.99
16,612.99
16,749.71

XXXXXXXXXXXXO866 Statement Dates
19

6/3 0/2 2
30

Activity

TRANSFER

in Date order
Withdrawals

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
140.00-
469.99-

.00

.00

.00

6/17
6/21

PPD

P PD

PPD

5122
5124

DDA Regular Deposit
DDA Regular Deposit

6/24 DDA DEBIT
6/24 CHECK
6/27
6/27
6/27

140.00
136.72

140.00
.00
.00

165.00
100.00
136.72

.00

.00
300.00
365.00

1,050.00

DDA Regular Deposit
DDA Regular Deposit
DDA Regular Deposit

5123 300.00—
5175 120.00-

.00

.00

.00

16,449.71
16, 329. 71
16,629.71
16,994.71
18,044.71



fl GLACIER
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How to Balance Your Account

Reconciling your account statement is an mportant step to ensure that a:l t’ansactions are
correct and accounted for. Reconciling involves comparing the items in your checkbook which
the bank has not processed and those on the bank statement but not recorded in your
checkbook. Use the steps below to roconcile your checkbook to the bank statement. Glacier
Family of Banks also offers an online checkbook reconciliation on each divisions website. Type
“checkbook in the Search option to access it.

• Mark off each item against your checkbook. Those not marked will be outstanding

items.

• Note any bank or other charges or automatic deposit on the statement, not in
your checkbook.

• Fill in the following form to complete reconcilement.

Outstanding Items
(ATM/Debit Card withd’awals, checks written but not yet

cnarged to your account)

check No. Amount check No. Amount

Subtotal Subtotal

che&book Balance $
Add any deposits including automatic deposits not

yet entered in your checkbook .
fsrcentt,the,r +

+

Subtotal $
Subt’act Se’vice Charge

lice ar nyse’ c’ed*wcs)

Sust’act any auto’natc oan oayments 0’ othe:
aatomatc charges not yet entered

n your checkoook
Ibe nse tc sktract l’a” the*t’od’l

Adjusted checkbook Balance and Adjusted Stateneni Balance Should Agree

______________________________________

Important Information Concerning Your Account

IN CASE OF ERRCRS OR QUESTIONS ABOUTYOUR ELECTRONICTRANSFERS
ONYOUR CONSUMERACCOUNT

Te epnone us or ‘n’ite us at tne shone numbe’ and address on the font of
this statement as soon as you can, if you think your state-nent o’ ‘eceiot s
wong o’ fyou need more informahon asout a t’ansfe’ on tie statement o’
‘eceist. We must hear from yoa no late’ than 69 days after we sent you the
FlRSTstatement on which the er’or or orob’ennaopeared.

1) Te us your name and account number (if any)

2) Desc’oe tne error or the transfe’ you are unsure asout and expan as
Lea’ y as you can wny you se eve the’e 5 an er’or or why OJ need
more ‘‘nforrnation

3) Te us the do a’ amount of the suspected e’ror
We w invesigate you’ connp’aint and wil; co’’ect any e’o oromstiy. If

we take more than to business days to do this, we wil recredit your account
for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have use of the money
during the time it takes us to comolete our Investigation.

HOW FINANCE CHARGES ARE CALCULATED ON OVERDftAFTCHECKING AND
LINES OF CREDIT

A. Finance charges are imposed on principal adva nces under your line
and begn to accrue on the day an advance is posted to your line:

THERE IS NO GRACE PERIOD. We figure (a portion of) the finance
charge on your account by applying the periodic rate to the “average
daily balance” of your account (including current transactions). To get

the “daily balance” we take the beginning balance of your account
eacn day, add any new (purchasesJadvances/loans), and subtract any
payments or credits (and unpaid finance charges). This gives us the
daily balance. Then, we add up all tne dai y balances the billing cycle
and divide the total by the number of days in tne billing cycle. Tnis
gives us the “average daily balance”.

B. New Balance Calcuation

The New Balance shown on the face of this statement is calculated by (1)
Starting wth the “Beginning Balance” (the New Balance from the
previous month’s statement) 2) subtracting total payments and (3)
adding total advances including, if applicable, Credit Life premiums,
check printing charges, returned check charges, or any other

‘nsce laneous cba’ges out ned in your oan agreement) and (4)

addingtota Fiance Cnarges.
C. Payments
The nanimum period’c oayment shown cn tne front of this statement:

1) I, t:neose of OVERDRAFT PROTECTION LINE OF CREDIT, Se
automaticaly deducted f’onn you’ cnecng account at tie end of
each siing c’,c e normal y tn’ty (30) days

0t

2) must. n the case of LINE OF CREDIT ACCCOUNTS. be deivered o’

rualed witn the coupon section of tnt statement and chect,
money o’der o’ ash to the oan of account.

Payments shal heaps led f’st to any unsaid Fnance Cha’ges and
second to the p’incsa balance cutstandng.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUTYOUR BILL
Ifyou think your bil is wrong or if you need more information about a

transaction on your bill, write us (on a separate sheet) at the add’ess shovQ’r

on your bill as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than 60 days
after we sent you the first bill on which the orro: or oroblem appeared. You

can telephone us, but doingso will not preserve your rights.

In your letter give us the following information:

Your name and account number

The dollar amount of suspected error
Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there is an

error. If you need more information, describe the item you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are inveshgating,

but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bflll that are not in

question. Wnile we investigate your question, we cannot report you as
delinquent or take any action to colect the amount you question.

REPURCHASE AGREEMLNT AND FDIC INSURANCE

Customer funds held in a Repurchase Agreement a’e not a depost and

tnerefore not insured by the FDIC. Such funds are subject to the terms and
limitations of the Swees Account Master Repurchase Agreement.

Page:2 of S

Checking Balance (shown on the
statement) $

Add deoosits outstanding not yet credted +

toyou’ accountl.no’.es—,actae”at:drr.nss +

r,aecteu, r,o:,r’. ae, teal +

+

+

Subtotal $

Suot’act Outstanding Items (tar tesub:ct& -

amo,rt -

Adjusted Che&book Balance $ Adjusted Statement Balance $



Date 6/30/22 Page:3 of S
Primary Account XXXXXXXXXXXXO8G6

TOTALLY FREE BUSINESS CHECKING xxxxxxxxxxxxO866 (Continued)

Activity in Date Order
Date Description withdrawals Deposits Balance
6/27 DDA Regular Deposit .00 1,320.00 19,364.71
6/27 CHECK 5176 110.00 .00 19,194.71
6/28 DDA Regular Deposit .00 285.00 19,479.71
6/28 CHECK 5177 2,500.00 .00 16,979.71
6/30 DDA Regular Deposit .00 245.00 17,224.71

summary by Check Number
Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount
6/16 5122 140.00 6/27 5176 170.00
6/16 5124 469.99 6/28 5177 2,500.00
6/24 5175* 120.00

Denotes missing check numbers



5Page:4 of Account: 930700000866

h DEPOSIT11CKET

r TOWNOFALPINE 1E14 —

p ALPINE MOUNTAIN DAYS
c

p
b&i’ 1g t.bc)

1100 554-7117 C/gQj t€o.& o
2——c_-.- —

Cl II

••.,_• .9t2 It’s TOTAL —
C)

-

$

:Lo3oo33:o93o?ooDDoaB. DL

Amount $380.00 Date 6/3/2022

[e TOWN OF ALPINE 1514

r2 ALPINE MOUNTAIN DAYS

207) 654-fl)? I

DOTE 322_ cHEcK:ORTOTAL —

, N FIOMOTIITI) 1120

l SUITOTAL —

d I0RETBANK
D LE)SCASH -

$

i:ko?3oo33B:oq3o7nouuoa6”• DL

Amount $140.00 Date 6/13/2022

II

El

Amount $165.00 Date 6/17/2022

0 EPO S IT T ICE El

;fl0rINs
[jjNI I
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Amount $300.00 Date 6/27/2022
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Amount $590.00 Date 6/1/2022
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Amount $140.00 Date 6/16/2022
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Amount $100.00 Date 6/21/2022
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Amount $365.00 Date 6/27/2022

DEPOSIT TICKET
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Amount $1,050.00 Date 6/27/2022

DEPO, II’ TIC 10 IT

I’Ol4NOflLflNE
CIITIJCENCV

ALPINE, WV 83128 COIN

DATE__iL.at2.3f2O3t3. CIIECICS Z

1

r51r611,EESlSI,t

ID TUISLOThE It

tl’•”4D TOTAL

lItIAIItltTOkl.tlIlPLSlllttI CIII]

NET DEFOSIT
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Amount $1,320.00 Date 6/27/2022 Amount $285.00 Date 6/28/2022



Paqe:S of S Account: 930700000866
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Amount $245.00 Date 6/30/2022

Check 5123 Amount $300.00 Date 6/24/2022

TOWN OF ALPINE
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____________r$
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Check 5176 Amount $170.00 Date 6/27/2022
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_.j t,,&o°°
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.: LC floOS 3 6 :09 30 70000 086 6 I 05 7

Check 5177 Amount $2,500.00 Date 6/28/2022
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1:10PM Town of Alpine-Water Dept.

a7/12122 Reconciliation Detail
1200 CashlChecking, Period Ending 06/3012022

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 833427.37
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 29 items
Bill Pmt -Check 02/24/2021 3990 LOT 50 SNAKE RIV... X -24.00 -24.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05105/2021 4019 CADENHEAD; SOP... X -24.00 -48.00
Bill Pmt -Check 06101/2022 4297 SUNRISE ENGINE... X -2,534.50 -2,582.50
Bill Pmt -Check 06/03/2022 4302 CONRAD & BISCH... X -621.01 -3,203.51
Bill Pmt -Check 06/03/2022 4298 SILVER STAR COM... X -280.33 -3,483.84
Bill Pmt -Check 06107/2022 4310 TOWN OF ALPINE X -51.50 -3,535.34
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 4304 TOWN OF ALPINE ... X -37,483.17 -41,018.51
Bill Prig -Check 06/10/2022 4300 TOWN OF ALPINE X -13,243.35 -54,261.86
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 4299 CORE & MAIN X -11,924.43 -66,186.29
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 4303 DEPATCO X -493.96 -66,680.25
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 4307 FERGUSON - WAT... X -450.00 -67,130.25
Bill Pr -Check 06/10/2022 4306 BLACK MOUNTAIN ... X -360.00 -67,490.25
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 4301 JENKINS BUILDIN... X -328.28 -67,818.53
Bill Pnit -Check 06/10/2022 4305 ALPINE ACE HARD... X -120.49 -67,939.02
Bill Prrn -Check 06/10/2022 4308 CASELLE, INC. X -100.34 -68,039.36
Bill Prnt -Check 06/1012022 4309 ONE-CALL OF WY... X -69.75 -68,109.11
Bill Prig -Check 06/13/2022 4314 ALPINE EXCAVATI... X -5,886.25 -73,995.36
Bill Prnt -Check 06/13/2022 4313 LOWER VALLEY E... X -2,384.13 -76,379.49
Bill Prnt -Check 06/1 3/2022 4312 Lincoln County Wat... X -81.00 -76,460.49
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2022 4315 TOWN OF ALPINE X -50.00 -76,510.49
Bill Pmt -Check 06/15/2022 4316 H.D. Fowler Company X -2,658.14 -79,168.63
Bill Pmt -Check 06/15/2022 4317 MISSION COMMUN... X -1,804.20 -80,972.83
Bill Pmt -Check 06/15/2022 4318 USA BLUEBOOK X -124.57 -81,097.40
Bill Pmt -Check 06/21/2022 4320 CORE & MAIN X -5,815.23 -86,912.63
Bill Pmt -Check 06/21/2022 4319 BLACK MOUNTAIN ... X -664.98 -87,577.61
Bill Prig -Check 06/21/2022 4321 DEPATCO X -379.90 -87,957.51
Bill Pmt -Check 06/23/2022 4324 SOLV BUSINESS S... X -328.45 -88,285.96
Bill Pmt -Check 06/23/2022 4323 CORE & MAIN X -297.00 -88,582.96
Check 06/30/2022 X -1,921.64 -90,504.60

Total Checks and Payments -90,504.60 -90,504.60

Deposits and Credits -49 items
Deposit 05/31/2022 X 48.00 48.00
Deposit 05/31/2022 X 603.24 651.24
Deposit 05/31/2022 X 2,418.46 3,069.70
Deposit 06/01/2022 X 145.12 3,214.82
Deposit 06/01/2022 X 1,267.25 4,482.07
Deposit 06/02/2022 X 217.17 4,699.24
Deposit 06/02/2022 X 2,322.50 7,021.74
Deposit 06/03/2022 X 233.07 7,254.81
Deposit 06/03/2022 X 4,263.50 11,518.31
Deposit 06/06/2022 X 652.32 12,170.63
Deposit 06/07/2022 X 354.60 12,525.23
Deposit 06/07/2022 X 1,397.31 13,922.54
Deposit 06/07/2022 X 1,414.34 15,336.88
Deposit 06/08/2022 X 187.91 15,524.79
Deposit 06/08/2022 X 767.81 16,292.60
Deposit 06/09/2022 X 1,799.66 18,092.26
Deposit 06/09/2022 X 2,344.50 20,436.76
Deposit 06/10/2022 X 60.00 20,496.76
Deposit 06/10/2022 X 687.24 21,184.00
Deposit 06/10/2022 X 2,532.10 23,716.10
Deposit 06/13/2022 X 1,804.70 25,520.80
Deposit 06/13/2022 X 7,924.79 33,445.59
Deposit 06/14/2022 X 747.66 34,193.25
Deposit 06/14/2022 X 1,665.18 35,858.43
Deposit 06/15/2022 X 1,430.54 37,288.97
Deposit 06/15/2022 X 1,856.49 39,145.46
Deposit 06/16/2022 X 2,483.79 41,629.25
Deposit 06/16/2022 X 3,568.77 45,198.02
Deposit 06/17/2022 X 1,166.28 46,364.30
Deposit 06/17/2022 X 2,206.27 48,570.57
Deposit 06/20/2022 X 77.27 48,647.84
Deposit 06/20/2022 X 2,660.29 51,308.13
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1:10 PM Town of Alpine-Water Dept.

07112122 Reconciliation Detail
1200 CashlChecking, Period Ending 0613012022

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance

Deposit 0612012022 X 3,027.32 54,335,45
Deposit 06/21/2022 X 4,950.54 59,286.09
Deposit 06/21/2022 X 5,040.42 64,326.51
Deposit 06/2212022 X 2,595.82 66,922.33
Deposit 06/22/2022 X 2,693.70 69,616,03
Deposit 06/23/2022 X 72.62 69,688.65
Deposit 05/2312022 X 853.32 70,541.97
Deposit 06/24/2022 X 271.98 70,813.95
Deposit 06/24/2022 X 981.95 71,795.90
Deposit 06/26/2022 X 530.46 72,326.36
Deposit 06/27/2022 X 1,466.56 73,792.92
Deposit 06/27/2022 X 4,619.81 78,412.73
Deposit 06/28/2022 X 300.00 78,712.73
Deposit 05/28/2022 X 641.36 79,354.09
Deposit 06/28/2022 X 1,322.94 80,677.03
Deposit 06/29/2022 X 566.34 81,243.37
Deposit 06/30/2022 X 33.76 81,277.13

Total Deposits and Credits 81,277.13 81,277.13

Total Cleared Transactions -9,227.47 -9,227.47

Cleared Balance -9,227.47 824,199.90

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments -4 items

Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2022 4273 NAMEN, PHILLIP -36.00 -36.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/28/2022 4277 WALTERS; GREG -24.00 -60.00
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2022 4311 HARKER FAMILY L... -16.00 -76.00
Bill Pmt -Check 06/28/2022 4325 TOWN OF ALPINE -300.00 -376.00

Total Checks and Payments -376.00 -376.00

Deposits and Credits - 3 items
Deposit 06/29/2022 647.67 647.67
Deposit 06/30/2022 101.54 749.21
Deposit 06/30/2022 688.65 1,437.86

Total Deposits and Credits 1,437.85 1,437.86

Total Uncleared Transactions 1,061.85 1,061.86

Register Balance as of 06/30/2022 -8,165.61 825,261.76

New Transactions
Checks and Payments -13 items

Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 4322 RENDEZVOUS EN... -26,202.50 -26,202.50
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 4296 OFFICE OF STATE ... -7,408.99 -33,611.49
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 4327 OFFICE OF STATE ... -6,547.60 -40,159.09
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 4326 ALPINE ACE HARD... -533.42 -40,692.51
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 4328 SILVER STAR COM... -523.57 -41,216.08
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2022 4335 TOWN OF ALPINE ... -37,543.61 -78,759.59
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2022 4334 CONRAD & BISCH... -731.31 -79,491.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2022 4332 FIRST BANK CARD -149,10 -79,640.10
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2022 4336 ONE-CALL OF WY... -38.25 -79,678.35
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2022 4331 ALPINE ACE HARD... -10.26 -79,688.61
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2022 4333 TOWN OF ALPINE -13,889.41 -93,578.02
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2022 4330 JENKINS BUILDIN... -878.93 -94,456.95
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2022 4329 CORE & MAIN -648.76 -95,105.71

Total Checks and Payments -95,105.71 -95,105.71
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1:10PM Town of Alpine-Water Dept.

07112122 Reconciliation Detail
1200 Cash/Checking, Period Ending 06130/2022

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Deposits and Credits 14 items
Deposit 07/01/2022 7275 72.75
Deposit 07/01/2022 55336 626.11
Deposit 07/05/2022 274.99 901.10
Deposit 07/05/2022 6,082.21 6,983.31
Deposit 07/06/2022 60.00 7,043.31
Deposit 07/06/2022 199.22 7,242.53
Deposit 07/06/2022 2,230.51 9,473.04
Deposit 07/07/2022 173,04 9,64608
Deposit 07/07/2022 1,453.15 11,099.23
Deposit 07/08/2022 1,253.33 12,352.56
Deposit 07/08/2022 1,376.22 13,72878
Deposit 07/11/2022 354.60 14,083.38
Deposit 07/11/2022 3782.35 17,865.73
Deposit 07/11/2022 3,854.03 21,719.76

Total Deposits and Credits 21,719.76 21,719.76

Total New Transactions -73385.95 -73,385.95

Ending Balance -81,551.56 751,875.81
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June 30, 2022

Original Amount Cleared Amount Merchant Discount

603.24 (587.50) 15.74

145.12 (141.33) 3.79

2,322.50

- —

(2,261.88) 60.62

233.07 (226.99) 6.08

652.32 (635.29) 17.03

1,397.31 (1,360.84) 36.47

187.91 (183.00) 4.91

______

1,799.66 (1,752.69) 46.97

687.24 (669.30) 17.94

1,804.70 (1,757.61) 47.09

1,665.18 (1,621.71) 43.47

1,856.49 (1,808.03) 48.46

2,483.79 (2,418.95) 64.84

1,166.28 (1,135.84) 30.44

77.27 -

(75.25) 2.02

5,040.42 (4,908.86) 131.56

2,595.82 (2,528.06) 67.76

72.62 (70.72) 1.90

271.98 (264.88) 7.10

1,466.56 (1,428.28) 38.28

1,322.94 —- (1,288.41) 34.53

MERCHANT FEES PER STATEMENT 1,194.64

MONTHLY MERCHANT FEES 727.00

Total Merchant Fees: April30 2022 - 1,921.64



YOUR CARD PROCESSING STATEMENT

Merchant Nuri,t,er ‘1223 607o30065607 Pat,,’ 4 of 8

CIJstorIhv Se’ce 800-324-9825 Statement Penod 06/01/22 - 06/30/22

-

No., Subrnacd Re1 -i Sit,’i,i’

Totsl Gross Snies Yet, S,,t,,,i,ttetl Roftincis iota’ Ainoti ‘it You Subinittoti

Average
Card Typo Ticket Iteilis Aittoinit toots Amount Ainowit

MASFERCAR(J $6215 30 $236167 0 0.00 52,361.61
bIASIERCARO DEBIT 38361 30 52.50020 0 000 $2508.20
AMEXCTO4S $96.91 43 34.16125 0 0.00 54,161.25
VISA $6/.6’ 100 36/1-1.29 0 0.00 $6761.29
VISADEBIT 3102.77 118 312024 51, 30.01 512.1:21.54
DISCOVER ACO 304 (‘3 8 35/7(15 0 0.00 $67/05

Total 337 528,500.10 1 $0.01 $28,500.09

.11(y) Arijuc’

Date Batch Stibolitled Third Party Adjustments? Fees Funded
Submitted Nitniber Amount Transactions Chargebacks Charged Amount

06/(1 1122 98015241660 $603.24 0.00 0.00 -$15.74 $58/.50

06/02/22 ‘12015341695 $145.12 0.00 0.00 -$3.79 $141.33

06/0.3122 98015441670 $2,322.50 0.00 0.00 -360.62 32,261.88

06/05/22 9.8.015641560 $233.07 0.00 0.00 -$6.08 $226.99

06107122 080(5/41515 $652.32 0.00 0.00 -$17.03 $63529

06/08/22 960 191(622 $1,397.31 0.00 0.00 -336.47 $1,360.84

06/09/22 060(6011660 3187.91 000 0.00 -$4.91 $163.00

06/0/22 08016141634 $179966 0.00 0.00 -346.9/ $1,752.60

06/12/22 00016311586 $68/.24 0.00 0.00 -$17.94 $669.30

0614:22 98lt)i154 533 31.804,10 0,00 0.00 -347,09 St .751.61

3.6(15.16 0.00 0.00 443.4/ $‘.621 7’

1:6.16)2 989 h/I 1695 51656,49 1)00 0.00 -345.46 31,603.03

1’6/’622 063(11/411507 0.03 000 0,00 0.00 0.00

:4.171)2 0%’1”0$1 1613 22.483,79 000 0.00 ‘S64.84 $2 416.95

(16/19:22 0B0i/t.Il/,49 $1 166.26 0.00 0.00 -310.44 31.135.6:1

052122 /18011)4 t4tU 217.27 0,00 0.00 S2.02 3/525

11(922122 083’ /.‘4 611) 35.01042 0,011 0.00 -$13 .5(1 31,908.811

9623/22 980 /4.115// 32.555,82 (‘.03 0,00 -367.76 32.518.0(1

‘.1)) 065/1511601 312.62 0.06 0.00 -31.02 S1t1 72

0541//11500 3211 ‘‘3 ((00 (.1(2 .31.10 3264.83

118111001102 04006707 022983R
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TOWN OF ALPINE WATER DEPT

P0 BOX 3070 Statement Date Page

ALPINE WY 83128 June 30, 2022 1 of 11

@XxX27o 6 Checking Summary 61112022 - 613012022fl

Previous Balance Deposits Checks Withdrawals Ending Balance
No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

833,427.37 48 80,502.13 26 -88,534.96 1 -119464 824,199.90

C Daily Balance Summary for Checking

Date Description Deposits Withdrawals Balance
Previous Balance 833,427.37

06-01 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 2,418,46 835,845.83
06-01 BANKCARD MTOT DISC -1,194.64 834,651.19

( 06-02 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 587.50 835,238.69
06-02 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 1,267,25 836,505.94
06-03 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 141.33 836,647.27
06-03 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 217.17 836,864,44

06-06 BANKCARD MTOTDEP 2,261.88 839,126.32
06-06 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 226.99 839,353.31
06-06 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 4263.50 843,616.81

06-07 Check 4298 -280.33 843,336.48
06-08 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 635.29 843,971.77
06-08 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 35460 844,326.37

06-08 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 1,414.34 845,740.71
06-08 Check 4297 -2,534.50 843,206.21

06-09 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1,360.84 844,567.05
06-09 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 767.81 845,334.86
06-10 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 183.00 845,517.86

06-10 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 60.00 845,577.86

06-10 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 2,344.50 847,922.36
06-10 Check 4310 -51.50 847,870.86

06-10 Check 4304 -37,483.17 810,387.69

06-13 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1,752.69 812,140.38
06-13 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 669.30 812,809.68

06-13 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 2,532.10 815,341.78

06-13 Check 4300 -13,243.35 802,098.43
06-14 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 7,924.79 810,023.22
06-14 Check 4299 -11.924.43 798,098.79

06-15 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1,757.61 799,856.40

06-15 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 747.66 800,604.06
06-15 Check 4315 -50.00 800,554.06

06-15 Check 4302 -621.01 799,933.05

06-16 BANKCARD MTOTDEP 1,621.71 801,554.76

L- 06-16 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 1,430.54 802,985.30
06-16 Check 4308 -100.34 802,884.96

06-16 Check 4301 -328.28 802,556.68

Checkin -0122
PLEASE EX4\flNE TI-US AT ONCE IF NO ERROR IS REPORTEDPROMPThY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CO CT

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABCIJT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNTBILL OR ELEC’IRONIC FUNDS.

P9iTh I9PPJW:T T9?91 TTNT
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FINANCE CHARGE:

The calculation of finance charge begins at the time purchases or advances are posted to your account. Below is the detailed disclosure ot this tinance charge calculation
1 The n’enthly finance charge is calculated using the aclual daily balances of your account for the billing period.
2. The actual daily balances are calculated by subtracting eech days credits and payments and adding each da/s purchases, advances, and other debts to the previous dais balance.

3 The rnonnblylinance charge is the accumulated sum cfeach days per diem The per diem is calculated by multiplying the actual daily balance by the daily periodic rate
shown on the front of this statement

4 The total finance change shown on the tront of this statement is the sum of the monthly tinance charge and any transaction charges assessed to your account

PAYMENTS:
1. An AUTOMATIC MINIMUM PAYMENT equat to the greater ot a specitied minimum smourit of percentage fisted on the tront at this statement) at the outstanding reserve account balances, plus any

arrount in escessot your credit limit, on the statement date, will be deducted from your checking account, and applied to your reserve account It funds are insufficient to cover your minimum
payment, it wil be taken on the day ot your nest depost

2 Additional payments may be made at any time to reduce the reserve account balance (thit does not cancel the automatic payment unless paid intuit) Payments in encess at the reserve account balance
on the date received will be credited to your checking account Alt payments wit be applied tirst to tinance charge and then to reserve account advances Deposits to your checking account
will rot reduce the reserve account balance eacept pursuant to the deduction plans noted above If any such payment is made at any location other titan the face side of this monthly statement,
there may be up to one business day delay in crediting the payment to your account.

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY:

IN CASE OP ERRORS OR QUESTION ABOUT YOUR STATEMENT. AMOUNTS BILLED TO YOU, OR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS.
If you think your statement, amounts billed to you, or any receipt for ae electronic transter is wrong, or if you need mone information about any transfer ot transaction on your statement or any receipt, write us on
a separate sheet st the appropriate address listed on the tront of this statement You must notify us of any potential errors in wrih’ng.
You may call us, butt you do vie are not required to investigsge any potentisl errons and you may have to paythe amount in question We must hear from you no later than 60
days after we sent you the FIRST statement on v4iich the error on problem appeaned. In your letter, give us the following information

1. Your name and account number.
2. The dolfsr amount ot the suspected error.
3. Describe the etror and explain, if you cart, why you believe there is an error, If you need more information, descnibe the item you are unsure about

You do not rave to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still obligated to pay the parts ot your bill that are not in question If you have authorized usto automatically
pay your bill trom your checking account, you can stop or reserve payment on any amount you think is wrong by mailing your notice so we receive it within 3 business days before payment is due
Vitiile we investigate your question, we cannot report you asdelinquent ortake any action to collect the amount you question. The charge in question nnay remain on your statement, and we may contieue
to charge you interest on that amount. But, it we determine that we made a mistake, you vAil not have to pay the amount in question or sny interest or other fees refated to that amount, if we take more than
tee (10) business days to investigage your complaint with respect to an electronic transfer, we will credit your account tor the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during
the time ‘it takes us so complete our investigation We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit

SPECIAL RULE FOR CREDIT CARD PURCHASES:
If you have a problem with the quality of goods or seredesthat you purchased with a credit card, and you have tried in good faith to correct the problem with the merchant, you may have the right not to
pay the remaining amount due oe the goods or services To use this right, all of the tollowing must be true:

1. The purchase mass have been made in your home state orwthie 100 miles ot your current mailing address, and the purchase price must have been more than S50
2. You must have uteri your credit card for the purchase Purchases made with cash advances from an ATM orwhth a check that accesses your credit card account do not qualify
3. You must not yet have fully paid for the purchase

It allot the criteria above are met and you are still dissatistied seth the purchase, contact us in writing as: Bank of Star Valley P.O. Box 8001 Atton WY 83110
Wuile we investigate, she same rules apply to the disputed amount as discussed above. After we tinish our investigation, we will fell you our decision Al that point, it we think you owe an amount and you
do not pay we may report you as delinquent

RECONCILING YOUR CHECKBOOK BALANCE
TO YOUR STATEMENT BALANCE

1 SORT CHECKS INTO CHECK NUMBER ORDER.

2 IN CHECK NUMBER ORDER, MARK OFF EACH

CHECK IN YOUR CHECK BOOK REGISTER THAT

HAS BEEN CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT

DURING THE STATEMENT PERIOD CHECKS

WRIHEN AND NOT CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT

ARE TO BE LISTED AT THE LEFT

AS OUTSTANDING CHECKS

3 FOLLOWTHE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW IN LINES

I THROUGH 10

STATEMENT

6. LIST your current statement balance.

7. ADD deposits made but not

shown on this atalument,

8. SUBTOTAL

9. SUBTRACT total of checks

outatanding.

10. ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE

THESE TWO BALANCES SHOULD AGREE

CHECKS OUTSTANDING

NUMBER AMOUNT — NUMBER AMOUNT —

TOTAL OF CHECKS OUTSTANDING

(TRANSFER TO LINE 9)

CHECKBOOK

1. LIST your checkbook balance,

2. ADD any deposits or other credits

listed on the front of this
statement whioh you have not

recorded in your checkbook, such

as payroll credits or other direct
eluctronic deposits.

3. SUBTOTAL

4. SUBTRACT any charge listed on the —

front of this statement which you

have not recorded, such as service

charges, automatic transfers,
electronic transactions and other

miscellaneous charges.

S. ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE —

GD

(3

EXAMINE AT ONCE: Report any error in this statement or the enclosed vouchers immediately. Items are credited subject to
final payment. Notify the hank of any address change.
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TOWN OF ALPINE I Statement Date

June 30, 2022

Page
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Ending Balance 824,199.90

Checkino -0122
PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE. IF NO ERROR IS REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIES ADOlF YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS.

§P9E1T9PPM 19? 9f L1NT

Daily Balance Summary for Checking (Continued) 1
Date Description Deposits Withdrawals Balance
06-17 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1808.03 804.36471
06-17 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 3.56B.77 807,933.48

06-17 Check 4307 -450.00 807,483.48
06-17 Check 4303 -49396 806,989.52

06-21 BANKCARO MTOT DEP 2,418.95 809 408.47
06-21 BANKCARD MTOTDEP 1135.84 810,544.31
06-21 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 3,027.32 813,571 63

06-21 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 2,206.27 815,777.90
06-21 Check 4306 -360.00 815,417.90

06-22 MELVIN BREWING C BILL PMT 2,660.29 818,078.19
06-22 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 75.25 818.15344

( 06-22 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 4,950.64 823.10408

‘S
06-22 Check 4309 -69.75 823,034.33

06-22 Check 4316 -2,658.14 820,37619
06-22 Check 4314 -5.886.25 814,489.94

06-23 BANKCARD MIOT DEP 4,908.86 819,398.80

06-23 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 2,693.70 822,092.50

06-23 Check 4312 -81.00 822,011.50

06-23 Check 4305 -120.49 821,891.01

06-23 Check 4317 -1,804.20 820,08681

06-24 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 2.528,06 822,614.87

06-24 Check 4318 -124.57 822,490.30

06-27 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 70.72 822,561.02

06-27 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 264.88 822.82590

06-27 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 981.95 823,807.85

06-27 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 85332 824,661.17

06-27 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 530.46 825,191.63

06-27 Check 4313 -2 384.13 822.80750

06-28 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 300.00 823,107.50

06-28 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 4,619.81 827.72731

06-28 Check 4321 -379.90 827,347.41

06-28 Check 4319 -664.98 826,682.43

06-28 Check 4320 -5,815.23 820,867.20

06-29 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1,428.28 822,29548

06-29 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 641.36 822,936.84

06-29 Check 4323 -297.00 822,639.84

06-29 Check 4324 -328.45 822,311.39

06-30 BANKCARD MTOT DEP 1,288.41 823,59980

06-30 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 566.34 824,166.14

06-30 INTEREST POSTING 33.76 624,199.90



BANK OF STAR VALLEY I A i. FflIC
P.O. BOX 8007
AFTON, WY 83110

,4FTON 307-885-0000
384 WasLingtoa Sheet. Aflon. WY

TH4 EVE 307-883-0000
113 Petersen Partway. Thayne. WY

ALPINE 307-654-0200
10? Greya River Road- Alpine. WV

-—si • —w

vvv.boc’ coal

TOWN OF ALPINE 1’ Statement Date

June 30, 2022

Page

3 of 11

Description
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
BANKCARD MTOT DEP
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
BANKGARD MTOTDEP
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
BANKCARD MTOTDEP

Amount
2,418.46

587.50
1,267.25

141.33
217.17

2,261.88
226.99

4,263.50
635.29
354.60

1,414.34
1,360.84

767.81
183.00
60.00

2,344.50
1,752.69

669.30
2,532.10
7,924.79
1,757.61

747.66
1,621.71

Checkinq -0122
PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE. IF NO ERROR IS REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CO)SIDERED CORRECT.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABCIJT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR ELEC1RONICFUN1

I Regular Checks

Date Check Amount Date Check Amount Date Check Amount
06-08 4297 2,534.50 06-21 4306 360.00 06-22 4316 2,658.14
06-07 4298 280.33 06-17 4307 450.00 06-23 4317 1,804.20
06-14 4299 11,924.43 06-16 4308 100.34 06-24 4318 124.57
06-13 4300 13,243.35 06-22 4309 69.75 06-28 4319 664.98
06-16 4301 328.28 06-10 4310 51.50 06-28 4320 5,815.23
06-15 4302 621.01 06-23 4312* 81.00 06-28 4321 379.90
06-17 4303 493.96 06-27 4313 2.38413 06-29 4323* 297.00
06-10 4304 37,483.17 06-22 4314 5,886.25 06-29 4324 328.45
06-23 4305 120.49 06-15 4315 50.00

* Denotes break in check number sequence 26 Regular Checks 88,534.96

—()
I Withdrawals and Other Debits to Checking “fl

Date Description Amount
06-01 BANKCARD MTOT DISC -1,194.64

I withdrawal for -1,194.64

[ Deposits and Other Credits to Checking

Date
06-0 1
06-02
06-02
06-03
06-03
06-06
06-06
06-06
06-08
06-08
06-08
06-09
06-09
06-10
06-10
06-10
06-13
06-13
06-13
06-14
06-15
06-15
06-16
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TOWN OF ALPINE

Date
06-16
06-17
06-17
06-21
06-2 1
06-21
06-21
06-22
06-22
06-22
06-2 3

‘ 06-23
06-24
06-2 7
06-2 7
06-27
06-27
06-27
06-28
06-28
06-29
06-29
06-30
06-30
06-30

Statement Date

June 30, 2022

Page -

4 of 11

Amount
1,430 54
1 .808.0 3
3,568.77
2,418.95
1,135.84
3,027.32
2,206.27
2,660.29

75.25
4950.64
4,908.86
2 .693. 70
2,528.06

70.72
264.88
981.95
853.32
530.46
300 00

4,619.81
1,428 28

641.36
1,288.41

566.34
33.76

48 deposits for 80,502,13

C Balances and Fees

Low Balance (06-14-2022) 798,098.79 Average Balance 820,890 15

Interest Paid This Year: 191 06 Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.05%
Number of Days in Interest Period: 30 Current Interest Rate: 0.05%
Average Collected Balance’ 820,890.15

Total Assessed This Cycle: Total Assessed This Year:
Total Returned Item Fees 0.00 Total Returned Item Fees 0.001
Total Overdraft Fees 0.00 Total Overdraft Fees 0.09]

Checkino -0122
PLEASE EXAMINE 11-US SThJEMENT AT ONCE. IF NO ERROR IS REPORThDPRO?uWI1Y lilt ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUBUES ABCIJT \OUR RESERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR ELEC1RONIC FUNDS.

PP!N9Y1 T9PP TT9? 9{ TTf!

BANK

Deposits and Other Credits to Checking (Continued) -ì
Description
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
MELVIN BREWING C BILL PMT
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
BANKCARD MTOTDEP
ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT
INTEREST POSTING
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TOWN OF ALPINE r Statement Date

June 30, 2022

Page

S of Ii

Funds AvaiIablility Update: Due to an increase in fraud,
mobile deposits will need to be approved by the Bank during
regular business hours This new process may delay your

ability to withdraw funds deposited by mobile deposit for
one (1) business day. However, considering weekends

it may take up to three (3) calendar days

Checkinci -0122
PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE IF NO ERROR LS REPORTED PROMPTLY ThE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABCIJF YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR ELECIRONIC FUNDS.
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Checking -0122
PLEASE Ex414wcE THIS STA1EL1EI’FF AT ONCE IF NO ERPOR IS REPORTED PROMPUY ThE ACmUM VoILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR LNQUIRIES ABCIJT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNTBILL OR ELECTRO>UC FUNDS.
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12:43PM Town of Alpine-Water Dept.

07/12122 Reconciliation Detail
1300 Cash In Savings Contingency, Period Ending 0613012022

Type Date Num Name dr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 40,335.43
cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 06/29/2022 X 0.33 0.33

Total Deposits and Credils 033 0.33

Total Cleared Transaclions 0.33 0.33

Cleared Balance 0.33 40,335.76

Register Balance as of 06/3012022 0.33 40,335.76

Ending Balance 0.33 40,335.76

Page 1



Account Statement

FIRST BA N K
Division of Glacier Bank

PG Box 90] I Powell, WY 82435 I 800.377.6909
Date 6/30/22
Primary Account

M e m b e r

FDIC
Paqc:1 of 2

xxxxxxxxxxxxlo22

*********AUTO**5.DIGIT 83128
133084 0.4401 AV 0.426 288 1 21

TOWN OF ALPINE
WATER DEPARTMENT SAVINGS
P0 BOX 3070
ALPINE WY 83128-0070

k SAVINGS

Account Title: TOWN OF ALPINE

ACCOUNTS

WATER DEPARTMENT SAVINGS

BUSINESS SAVINGS
Account Number
Previous Balance

Deposits/Credits
Checks/Debits

Service Charge
Interest Paid
Ending Balance

XXXXXXXXXXXX1O22
40, 335.43

Statement Dates
Days

.00 Average Ledger

.00 Average collected

.00 Interest Earned

.33 Annual Percentage Yield
2022 Interest Paid40,335.76

0

40,335.43
40,335.43

.33
Earned 0.01%

2 .00

Activity in Date order
Withdrawals

6/30 Interest Deposit .00

Interest
Date

Rate Summary
Interest Rate

Number of Enclosures

in the statement period
6/01/22 thru 6/30/22

30

Date Description Deposits
.33

Sal ance
40,335.76

5/31 0.010000%



Page:2 of 2

fl GLACIER
A k I”sMIL’I OF EAI’lhiS

How to Balance Your Account

Reconcling your account statement is an important step to ensure that a3 t’ansactions are

co’’ect and accounted for. Reconciing involves comoa’ ng the tems your checknook which

tie bans has not processed ard those on t,e oaik statement but not reco’ded ‘‘you’

cnecsbook. Use the steps ue ow to reconci e your cnecsbook to tne Dans statement. Glade’

Family of Banss also offers an online checknouk reconcil’at’o, on each division’s weoste. Tyoe

“checkboos” in tie Search option to access it

• Ma’k off eacn item aga’nst you’ checkbook. Those not ma’ked w’, be outstaiding

items.

• Note any sans or otne’ c’ra’ges or autoniatc deposit on tie slatennent, not in

you’ cnecsboos.

• Fil, In the tel owing torn to compete reconci;ement.

chedcbook Balance $
Add any deposits including automatic deposit not +

yet entered in your checkbook +

(be sure to enter them) +

+

Subtotal $
Subtract Service Charge

there and inyeu Inc cl.Lwokl -

Subtract any automatic loan payments or other -

automatic charges not vet entered -

in your checkbook -

Ibe sure to wbuao lrccr, d,e3.bc’ci I -

Mjusted Checkbook Balance S

Outstanding Items
(ATM/Debit Card withd’awals, checks written but not yet

charged to you’ account)

check No. Amount check No. Amount

Svbtotal Sobtotal

Checking Balance (shown on the
statement) $

Add deposits outstanding not yet credited +

to your account lindude enYautomet,c deosnim +
expected, not yet c€dltedt +

+

t

Subtotal $

Subtract Outstanding Items lute e’esub:ora’
am r,,ur,ri

Adjusted Statement Balance $

Ad:usted checkbook Balance and Adjusted Statement Salance Should Agree

____________________________________________

Important Information Concerning Your Account

IN CASE CF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

ON YOUR CONSUMER ACCOUNT
Te epnone use’ w’ite us at the onone number and add’ess on tne f’ont of

this statement as soon as you can, it you blinK your statement or receipts
wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or

receipt We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the
FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.

)) Tell us your name and account number (if any)
2) Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about and explain as

clearly as you on v,’hy you believe there is an error or why you need

more information
3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error p’omptly. If

we take more than 10 business days to do this, we wIll recredit your account

to’ the amount you think is in error, so that you will have use ofthre money
du’ing the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

HOW FINANCE CHARGES ARE CALCULATED ON OVERDRAFTCHECKING AND
I.lfES OF CREDIT

A. Fnance cna-ges a’e ‘neposed on priic Del advances ,,nde” your ne

and oegn to arc’ue on the day an advance is posted to you’ ‘ne:
THERE IS NO GRACE PERIOD We figse (a oortion ofl tie Inance

cnarge on you’ acco.rnt by apolying tho pe’iic rate to the “average
daly balance” of your account (including current transactions). To get

the “daily balance” we tase tie beg’nning Da ance of your account

each day, add any new (ou’chases/advan:esllcans). and sbtact any

sayments or c’ed’ts (and unpa’d fiance cha’ges) This gyms us tie

daly oalaice. Then, we aid us all tie da y ua;ances the DINg cyc

and dIvIde tne total bythe nu’nbe of days in tie oiling cycle. Tnis

gives us the “average daily balance”.
B New Balante Calculaton

The New Balance shown on the face of this statement is calculated by (1)

Starting with the “Beginning Balance” (the New Balance from the
previous month’s statement) (2) subtracting total payment and (3)
adding total advances (including, if applicable, Credit Ufe premiums,

M!Ei,99sr rSdr9 Eh!Sf 1!1 fly2i!r

m’scet anus cna’ges out ‘ned ‘n you’ can agreement) and (4)

addngtotai Finance C’iarges.

C. Payments
The mnimum periodic payment shown on tie front of this statement:

1) will, in thecase of OVERDRAFT PROTECTION LINE OF CREDIT, be
automatically deducted from your checking account at the end of

each billing cycle normally thirty (30) days
or

2) must in the case of LINE OF CREDITACCCOUNTS, be delivered or

mailed with the coupon section of this statement and check,

money order or cash to the bank of account.

Payments shall be applied first to any unpaid FInance Charges and

second to the principal balance outstanding.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL
If you think your bill is wrong or if you need more information about a

t’ansartion on your bill, write us (on a separate sheet) atthe address shown

on your b:ll as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than 60 days

after we sent you the first bill on which the error or problem appeared You

can teiep’ione us, but do’ig so wil. not preserve your r’ghts,

In your letter gls’e us the fo owing nformat’on:
Your lame aid account number

The do’la”amount of suspected er’o’

Descrise tne error and explain, if you can, why you be1eve tnere Is an

er ‘0’ It you need mo’e information, desc”be the ten’, you are unsure about.

You do -sot nave to pay any amount in questicn wile we are Investgating,

out you are sti osligated to pay tie pals of your b’ that are not H

question. While we ‘nvestigate you’ question, we cannot ‘eport you as

de nquent o’ ta’ue a”y action to to ect me amount you question.

REPURCHASE AGREEMENT AND FDIC INSURANCE
Customer funds held in a Repurchase Agreement a’e not a deposIt and

therefore not insured by the FDIC. Such funds are sub)ectto the terms and

limitations of the Sweep Account Master Repu’chase Agreement.
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4:46 PM TOWN OF ALPINE-SEWER DEPT,

07112/22 Reconciliation Detail
1250- Cash In Bank, Period Ending 06130/2022

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 1,005331.23
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments -25 items
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2022 4415 BARBER SHOP, INC X -1,859.34 -1859.34
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2022 4416 VALLEY TECH, LLC X -36.00 -1,895.34
Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2022 ach CAMBRIAN WATER... X -638,378.80 -540,274.14
Bill Pmt -Check 06/02/2022 4425 FIRST BANKCARD X -200.00 -640,474.14
Bill Pmt -Check 06/03/2022 4419 SULOFF’S TOWING X -305.00 -640,779.14
Bill Pmt -Check 06/03/2022 4418 SILVERSTAR X -264.64 -641,043.78
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2022 4422 TOWN GEN FUND X -13,701.84 -654,745.52
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 4431 DRY CREEK ENTE . X -6,813.75 -661,55937
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 4423 TOWN OF PINEDALE X -3,307.17 -664,866.54
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 4421 KUBWATER RESO... X -2,028.08 -666,894.62
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 4428 MACY’S SERVICES X -1,377.50 -558.272.12
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 4427 CASELLE X -100.33 -668,372.45
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 4426 ALPINE ACE HARD... X -97.54 -668,469.99
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 4429 TOWN WATER DEPT X -72.53 -668,542.52
Bill Prnt -Check 06/10/2022 4424 TOWN WATER DEPT X -60.00 -668,602.52
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 4430 BROULIMS ALPINE X -17.52 -668,620.04
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2022 4420 JENKINS BUILDIN... X -14.67 -668,634.71
Bill Pint -Check 06/13/2022 4432 ALPINE EXCAVATI... X -3,796.26 -672,430.97
Bill Pm( -Check 06/13/2022 4434 LOWER VALLEY E... X -2,414.49 -674,845.46
Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2022 4433 ENERGY LABORAT... X -97.00 -674,942.46
Bill Pmt -Check 06/15/2022 4436 MISSION COMMUN... X -1,924.20 -576.866.65
Bill Pmt -Check 06/15/2022 4435 FALL RIVER PROP... X -17.67 -676,884.33
Bill Pmt -Check 06/23/2022 4440 SOLV BUSINESS S... X -328.45 -677,212.78
Bill Pmt -Check 06/23/2022 4439 CONTROL ENGINE... X -100.00 -677,312.78
Check 06/30/2022 X -25.00 -677,337.78

Total Checks and Payments -677,337.78 -677,337.78

Deposits and Credits - £ items
Deposit 06/02/2022 X 4,848.08 4,848.08
Deposit 06/06/2022 X 15,004.00 19,852.08
Deposit 06/10/2022 X 37,483.17 57,335.25
Deposit 06/22/2022 X 115.00 57,450.25
Oeposit 06/30/2022 X 16.18 57,466.43

Total Deposits and Credits 57,456.43 57,466.43

Total Cleared Transactions -619,871.35 -619.871.35

Cleared Balance -619.871.35 385,459.88

Register Balance as of 06/30/2022 -519.871.35 385459.88

New Transactions
Checks and Payments -10 items

Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 4437 Rendezvous Engine... -51.527.50 -51,527.50
Bill Pint -Check 07/01/2022 4438 WARM -16,059.14 -67,586.64
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 4417 OFFICE OF STATE ... -15,54958 -83,1 36.22
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 4441 SILVERSTAR -269.65 -83,405.87
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2022 4442 TOWN WATER DEPT -60.00 -83,465.87
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2022 4447 TOWN GEN FUND -16,764.21 -100,230.08
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2022 4443 DRY CREEK ENTE... -12,161.25 -112,391.33
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2022 4446 FIRST BANKCARD -308.45 -112,699.78
Bill Pmt -Check 07/06/2022 4444 TOWN WATER DEPT -72.53 -112,772.31
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2022 4445 JENKINS BUILDIN... -36.61 -112,808.92

Total Checks and Payments -112,808.92 -112,808.92

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 07/06/2022 37,543.61 37,543.61

Total Deposits and Credits 37,543.61 37,543.61

Total New Transactions -75,265.31 -75,265.31

Ending Balance -695,136.66 310,194.57

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page 1
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4424
4429
4416
4422
4421
4420
4427

4419
4428
4432
4433

4,848.08
15,004.00

Statement Date Page

June 30. 2022 1 of 6

-13,701.84
-2,028.08

-14.67
-100.33

-1.859.34
-17.52

-305.00
-1.377.50
-3,796.26

-97.00
-97.54

-1.92420
-3.307.17

-17.67
-2,414.49

-328.45
-100.00

Ending Balance 385,459 88

Checkinci -0122
PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE IF No ERROR IS REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABCL’T YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS.

§LkDWOHRW TB M3DP. AT 16P OF TAfflWTL

r

Date

rxx XXX494 2 Checking Summary 61112022 - 6!3Ol2iiiifl

Previous Balance Deposits Checks Withdrawals Ending Balance
No. Amount No. Amount No- Amount

1,005,331.23 5 57,46643 23 -35,933.95 2 -638,403.80 385,459.88

C.. Daily Balance Summary for Checking

Deposits WithdrawalsDescription Balance
Previous Balance 1,005,331.23

06-01 WIRE FEE -25.00 1,005,306.23
06-01 Cambrian Water 0ps -638,378.80 366,927.43( 06-06 MELVIN BREWING C BILL PMT 371,775.51
06-07 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 386,779.51
06-07 Check 4425 -200.00 386,579.51
06-07 Check 4418 -264.64 386,314.87
06-10 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 37,483.17 423,798.04
06-10 Check -60.00 423,738.04
06-10 Check -72.53 423,665.51
06-13 Check -36.00 423,62951
06-13 Check 409,927.67
08-15 Check 407,89959
06-16 Check 407,884.92
06-16 Check 407,784.59
06-17 Check 4415 405,925.25
06-21 Check 4430 405,907.73
06-22 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 115.00 406,02273
06-22 Check 405,717.73
06-22 Check 404,340.23
06-22 Check 400,543.97
06-23 Check 400,446.97
06-23 Check 4426 400,349.43
06-23 Check 4436 398,425 23
06-23 Check 4423 395,118.06
06-24 Check 4431 -6.813.75 388.30431
06-27 Check 4435 388,28664
06-27 Check 4434 385,872.15
06-29 Check 4440 385,543.70
06-30 Check 4439 385,443.70
06-30 INTEREST POSTING 16.18 385,45988



FINANCE CHARGE:

The calculation oI finance charge begins at the time purchases or advances are posted to your account Below is the detailed disclceure of Ihit finance charge calculation.

1 The monthly finance charge is calculated using the actual daily balances of your account tor the billing period
2. The actual daily balances are calculated by subtracting each day’s credits and payments, arid adding each day’s purchases. advances, and other debits to the previous day’s balance.

3 The monthly finance change is the accumulated sum of each days per diem The per diem is calculated by multiplying the actual daily balance by the daily periodic rate
shown on tie front of this statement

4 The total finance change shove on the tront of this statement is the sum of the monthly fin ance chaige and any transaction charges assessed to your account

PAYMENTS:
1. An AUTOMATIC MINIMUM PAYMENT equal to the greater of a specified minimum smount of percentage (listed on the front of this statement) of the ouislanding reserve account balances, plus any

amount in encess of your credit limit, on the statement date, will be deducted ftom your checking account, ard applied to your reserve account If funds are insuhtcient to cover your minimum

payment if will be taker on the day of your nest deposit
2. Additional payments may ba trade at any tin-e to reduce the reserve account balance (this does not cancel the automatic payment unless paid in full). Payments in escess of the reserve account balance

on rhe date received will be credited to your checking account. All payments will be applied first to finance charge and then to reserve accounf advances Depositt to youi checking account

will not reduce the reserve account balance except pursuant to the deducten plans noted above If any suc h payment is made at any location other than the face side of this monthly statement.

there nissy be up to one business day delay in crediting the payment to your account

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY:

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTION ABOUT YOUR STATEMENT. AMOUNTS BILLED TO YOU. OR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS.
it you thi-k your statement, arounrts b ‘ed to you or any receipt icr an eleclroni,c transfer is wrong, or if you need more info’rration abo’,ii.ar.v trans5et or transactor on your statement or sty receipt ‘vrie ,rs 0.’

a separate sheet at nit approo’’a:e address ‘iated on the For: ot t’iis statemeil You must notify us of any pofenosl errors in writing
You may cs us, but? yct, dowe are not requ”ed to invesf-gage any potenlia errors and you may have to pay the ar—iou’nt ,n qr.,esfio,. We mutt hear from you no late: than 60

days after rise sent you the FIRST sfaten’ert on, which he eror or prob em anpesred tn your letter, give us me tolkiwing inforahc’n

1 Your name and acco nt number
2 The dollar a.mcunt or the suspected ero’
3. Describe the eiror and erplain, if you can, why you beiieve there is en error. It you need more information, describe the item you ate unsure about

You do not have to pay any amount le question while we are investigating, but you are trill obligated to pay the parts of your blil thatare not in quesfion. It you have authorized us to automatically

pay york’ bi’from your cbeck,ng account, you can stop or ‘eserve payment on any amount you thin’s is vroerg by nnaiiing your notice so we rec&ve it within 3 bus’ness days befoe payment le due

Wnita we irvestrgate your ques’t’on, vie cannot mpcrt you as detinquent or rake any acten to collect the an,ount you qireston The charge in question rmy renlati on your staterne’t and we tray continue

to charge you ,nte:esf on trat anturt B,if, if ye deternine teat use msde a r’istake, you eel not have to pay the amount in question or any i”te’est o’ other fees ieated to that antunt It we take more than

ten (10) business days to ir,vess:gage your complaint with respect to an electronic tiarsier. we will c’nct yo..r account fo: the amount Youth nk sin error so Ihat you wirl have use of trw rroney durirg

the time 4 takes us to compete our investrgat on We car acpty any unpa-d amouri against your credit ‘rent

SPECIAL RULE FOR CREDIT CARD PURCHASES:
It you ‘ave a prcbfe.nr with the quality ci goods or services that you purchased win a cnedr card and you have fred good lath to convect the prctlern’ vrich he ‘nenchant you ‘lay have the ‘igbr rot to

pay the re,mani”g anoint due on the goods or services muse th’s r’ght. all of the lot owing must be true
I The purchsse must have been made in your home slate or within 100 miles of your current mailing address, and the purchase price must have been more than 550

2 You must have used your credit card tot the purchase Purchases made with cash advances From an ATM or with a check that accesses your credit card account do net qualify

3 You must not yet have fully paid for the purchase.

It all of the criteria above are met and you are still dissatisfied with the purchase, contact us In writing at Sank of Stat Valley P.O. Dos 8007 Afton trW 83110
Wiiie we investigate, the same rules apply to the drsputed amount as discussed above After we finish our investigation, we will tell you our decision At fiat point, if we think you owe an amount and you

do not pay we may report you as delinquent

CHECKS OUTSTANDING
NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT

TOTAL OF CHECKS OUTSTANDING —

(TRANSFER TO LINED) —

CHECKBOOK

I. LIST your checkbook balance.

2. ADD any deposits or other credits

listed on the front of this

statement which you have not

recorded in your checkbook, such

as payroll credits or other direct

electronic deposits.

3. SUBTOTAL

4. SUBTRACT any charge listed on the
front of this statement which you
have not recorded, such as service

charges, automatic transfers,
electronic transactions and other
miscellaneous charges.

RECONCILING YOUR CHECKBOOK BALANCE

TO YOUR STATEMENT BALANCE

I SORT CHECKS INTO CHECK NUMBER ORDER

2 IN CHECK NUMBER ORDER, MARK OFF EACH

CHECK IN YOUR CHECK BOOK REGISTER THAT

HAS BEEN CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT

DURING THE STATEMENT PERIOD. CHECKS

WRITTEN AND NOT CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT

ARE TO BE LISTED AT THE LEFT

AS OUTSTANDING CHECKS.

3 FOLLOWTHE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW ill LINES

I THROUGH 10.

THESE TWO BALANCES SHOULD AGREE

o

STATEMENT

______

6. LIST your currenl statement balance.

7. ADD deposits made but not

shown on this statement.

B. SUBTOTAL

9. SUBTRACT total of checks

outstanding.

10. ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE5. ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE

EXAMINE AT ONCE: Report any error in this statement or the enCloSed vouchers immediately. Items are credited Subject to

final payment. Notify the bank of any address change.
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* Denotes break in check number sequence 23 Regular Checks 38,933.98

Withdrawals and Other Debits to Checking

Date Description Amount
06-01 WIRE FEE -25.00
06-01 Cambrian Water Ops -638,378.80

2 withdrawals for -638,403.80

(_ Deposits and Other Credits to Checking

Date Description Amount
06-06 MELVIN BREWING C BILL PMT 4,848.08
06-07 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 15,00400
06-10 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 37,483.17
06-22 ALPINE BRANCH DEPOSIT 115.00
06-30 INTEREST POSTING 16.18

5 deposits for 57,466.43

fl Balances and Fees

Low Balance (06-01 -2022) 366,927.43 Average Balance 393,494.16
Interest Paid This Year: 103.63 Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.05%
Number of Days in Interest Period: 30 Current Interest Rate: 0 05%
Average Collected Balance: 393,494 16

Total Assessed This Cycle: Total Assessed This Year:
Total Returned Item Fees 0.00 Total Returned Item Fees 0.001
Total Overdraft Fees 0.00 Total Overdraft Fees 0 0j

Checkino -0122
PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE. if NO ERROR IS REPOPJEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABCJJT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR EI,ECTRONIC FUNDS.

T9 PPIM T9? 9 §TATWNI

(q\JLEY

I Regular Checks

Date Check Amount Date Check Amount Date Check Amount
06-17 4415 1,859.34 06-10 4424 60.00 06-22 4432 3,796.26
06-13 4416 36.00 06-07 4425 200.00 06-23 4433 97.00
06-07 4418’ 264.64 06-23 4426 97.54 06-27 4434 2,414.49
06-22 4419 305.00 06-16 4427 100.33 06-27 4435 17.67
06-16 4420 14.67 06-22 4428 1,377.50 06-23 4436 1,924.20
06-15 4421 2,028.08 06-10 4429 72.53 06-30 4439* 100.00
06-13 4422 13,701.84 06-21 4430 17.52 06-29 4440 328.45
06-23 4423 3,307.17 06-24 4431 6,813.75
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Funds Availablility Update: Due to an increase in fraud,
mobile deposits will need to be approved by the Bank during
regular business hours. This new process may delay your

ability to withdraw funds deposited by mobile deposit for
one (1) business day. However, considering weekends

it may take up to three (3) calendar days.

Checkino -0122
PLEASE EXAMINE TFIIS STATEMENT AT ONCE. IF NO ERROR IS REPORTED PROMPTLY ThE ACCOUNT \‘JLL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT.

IN CASE OF ERRORS ORJNQTJWIES ABWT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR ELECIRONIC FUN.

P9L!T9PTTSP Sf §T.TNf

0

0
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Checkin -0122
PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STAThMENT AT ONCE IF NO ERROR IS REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CO CT

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABCJJIE YOUR RESERVE ACCOLTNT BILL OR ELECIRONIC FUNDS
SEND INQUIRIES TO ADDRESS AT TOP OF STATEVIENT
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Checkina -0122
PLEASE EXAMINE THIS STATEMENT A ONCE. IF NO ERROR IS REPO RTED PROMPTLY ThE ACCOUNTfl BE CO?IDEREI) CORRECr.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABCJJT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR E[ECIRONIC FUNIX.
SEND INQURJES TO ADDRESS AT TOP OF STATEMENT

SEWER DEPARTMENT FUNDS I
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BANK OF STAR ALLEY
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i. !\ -
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N&4& $-fr-’H

BANK OF

STAR - VALLEY

IS ‘,\ CflIil
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IO Gievc Rove, Road Alpine WY N

SEWER DEPARTMENT FUNDS ( Statement Date Page fl
June 30, 2022 6 of 6

Checkinq -0122
PLEASE EX&MD.°E THIS STATEMENT AT ONCE IF NO ERROR IS REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT VILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABCUr YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR ELECJRONIC FUNDS.
SEND INQUIRIES TO ADDRESS AT TOP OF STATESIENT
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4:42 PM TOWN OF ALPINE-SEWER DEPT,

07/12122 Reconciliation Detail
1351 Sewer Savings (1st National), Period Ending 06/3012022

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 12011.39
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits-I item
Deposit 06/30/2022 X 0.30 0.30

Tolal Deposits and Credits 030 0.30

Total Cleared Transactions 0.30 0.30

Cleared Balance 0.30 12.01169

Register Balance as of 06/30/2022 0.30 12,011.69

Ending Balance 0.30 12,011.69

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page 1



SAVINGS ACCOUNTS

Account Title:

BUSINESS SAVINGS
Account Number
Previous Balance

Deposits/credits
Checks/Debits

Service Charge
Interest Paid
Ending Balance

TOWN OF ALPINE
SEWER SAVINGS

xxXXxXXXXxXx19 56
12,011.39

.00

.00

.00

.30
12,011.69

Activity
Date Description

5/01 Interest Deposit

_____

5/31 Interest Deposit

_____

6/30 Interest Deposit

in Date Order
Withdrawals Deposits Balance

.00 .11 12,011.50

.00 .10 12,011.60

.00 .09 12,011.69

Interest Rate Summary
Date Interest Rate

3/31 0.010000%

I
Division of Glacier Bank

P0 Box 907 I Powell, WY 82435 I 800 3116909

:CAuTO**5_DIGIT 83128
133085 0.4401 AV 0.426 288 1 22
‘‘I ‘iii II Iii IiiI Iii ItiiiIIiiiIIIIiI iiiIiIIiIi I

TOWN OF ALPINE
SEWER SAVINGS
P0 BOX 3070
ALPINE WY 83128-0070

Account Statement
M e m b e r

FDIC
Date 6/30/22 Paqel of 2
Primary Account XXXXXXXXXXXx19S6

Number of Enclosures 0
Statement Dates 4/01/22 thru 6/30/22
Days in the statement period 91
Average Ledger 12,011.60
Average Collected 12,011.60
Interest Earned .30
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.01%
2022 Interest Paid .59



Page:2 of 2

fl GLACIER
4 fAM:L’t OF EAIKS

HOW to Balance Your Account

Recoic1i,ag your account statement is an rrnoortant step to ensure that all t’ansactions are

co’rect aid accounted to’. Reconc’ ‘ng :ivolves compa’,ng tie ‘terns fl you’ chec’cbook wnicn

he sank has not p’ocessed and those on the sank staten’ent but not reco’ded in your

cneckoook, Use the steps be ow to reconc’-e you’ cneckboo< to tie bankstatement Glacier

Famiry of Ba’iks also offe’s an o’.ine checksoo reconcP’ation on eacn divison’s weosite Tyoe

“cneckoook” in tie Searcn option to access it

• Ma’k of’ eac, item aga”st you’ cbeckboo’c Tnose not ma’Ked wi be outstandng

items

• Note sly bank or other chages 0’ automat’c deoes’ts on the statement, not :n

you cbecko-ook.

• FT. fl the fol.owng form to compete reconciemerit.

Checkbook Balance $
Add any deposits including automatic deposits not +

yet entered in your checkbook +

(be sure to enrer threel +

+

Subtotal $
Subtract Service Charge

tree and inyos chrttoekl

Subtract ary automatic loan payments or other

automabc charges not yet entered -

in your checkbook -

( Dr sure to auboan frrrn be-stI

Adjusted Checkbook Balance S

Outstanding Items
ATM/Debit Card withdrawals, checks written but not yet

charged to you’ account)

Check No. Amount Check No. Amount

Subtotal Subtotal

Checking Balance (shown on the
statement) $

Add deposits outstanding not yet credited +

to your account include anyauromatrcderon,o +

eepected, not yet o’edrred) +

+

t

Subtotal $

Subtract Outstanding Items use thesutrorol
arnr.unll -

Adjusted Staterment Balance $

Adjusted Checkbook Balance and Adjusted Statement Balance Should Agree

Important Information Concerning Your Account

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONSABOUT YOUR ELECTRONICTRANSFERS

ON YOUR CONSUMERACCOUNT
Teepione us or tote us at the pnone num’oer aid address on the front ot

this statement as soon as you can if you tnink your statement or receipt is
wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement o’
receipt We must hear from you no ater than 60 days after we sentyou the
FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.

1) Tell us your name and account number (if any)
2) Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about and explain as

clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need

more information

3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error
We will investigate your complaint and toil correct any error promptly. If

we take more than 10 business days to do this, we wil: recredit your account
for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have use of the money
during the time ittakes us to complete our investigation.

HOW FINANCE CHARGES ARE CALCULATED ON OVERDRAFT CHECKING AND

LINES OF CREDIT
k Finance cha-ges arc macused on o’ncioa’ adva ices unde’ you” ne

and oegn to acc’je on the day a” advances sosted to yo,r ‘me

THERE IS NO GRACE PERIOD. We fgure (a sortion of) tie fiance

charge on you’ account by aopiy’ig tie per’od’c rate to the “average
daily sarance” of your account (including currenttransactions). To get

the “day sa ance” we tae the beginn’ng balance of your account

eac, day, add any new (pu’c’nases/advances/ oans), and subt’act any

sayments or c’edits {and unoad fiance clarges). Ti’s g’vas us tie
dary sa ante. Tie,, we acd up al tie day oa dices tie oi :ng cycle

and dvide tie total cy tie numbe’ of days in tie s’Hng cyc e. Ti’s
gives us the “average daily balance”.

B- New Balance Calcuiation

The New Balance shown on the face of this statement is calculated by (1)

Starting wth the “Beginning Balance” ([lie New Balance from the

previous month’s statement) (2) subtracting tota, payments and (3)

addng total advances (including, ifappicabie, CreditLife premiums,

EE rtrflE

m’scel-aneous charges out ned in your ‘oan agreement) and (4)

addingtota Finance Cna’ges
C. Payments
Tie minimum periodic payment snown on tnv front of tnis statement:

1) will, in the case of OVERDRAFT PROTECTION LINE OF CREDIT, be
automatically deducted from your checking account at the end of

each billing cycie no’rnally thirty (30) days

or

2) must, in the case of LINE OF CREDIT ACCCOUNTS, be delivered or

mailed with the coupon section of this statement and check,

money order or cash to the bank of account.
Payments shall be applied first to any unpaid Finance Charges and

second to the principal balance outstanding.

IN CASE OP ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL

II you think your bill is wrong or if you need more information about a

transaction on your bill, v,’rite us (on a separate sheet) atthe address show,

on your bill as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than 60 days

afte’ we sent you the first bill on which the error or problem apseared. You

can te eshone us, cut doing so w’ .1 nor p’eserve your rgits.

In you’ etter give us tie to’ ow’ng info’matio’r:

You’ name and account ‘runroer
Tie doi a’amountot suspected o’er

Descrioe the error and explain, if you can, why you be.ieve tnere is an

er’s’. If you need more info”nat’o.n, desc’ibe the ‘ten’ you are unsu’e about

You do not nave to pay any amount ‘n questio” wile we a’e ‘flvestigat’ig,

out you a’e sti
- osligated to say the sarts of you’ b’ that a’s notn

q’ur’st’oi. Wni e we ‘nvest’gate your question, we cannot ‘eoo’t you as

di’ nquent 0’ tase any actan to co lecttbe amount you quest’on.

REPURCHASE AGREEMENT AND FDIC INSURANCE
Customer funds held in a Repurchase Agreement a’e not a desos’t aid

therefore not insured by the PDIC Such funds are subject to the terms and

limitations of the Sweep Account Master Repurchase Agreement.
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4:43 PM TOWN OF ALPINE-SEWER DEPT,

07/12/22 Reconciliation Detail
1352 Savings - BOSV, Period Ending 06130/2022

Type Date Num Name dr Amount Balance

Beginnin9 Balance 7,85434
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 06/3012022 X 0.16 0.16

Total Deposits and Credits 0.16 016

Total Cleared Transactions 0.16 0.16

Cleared Balance 0.16 7,854.50

Register Balance as of 0613012022 0.16 7,854.50

Ending Balance 0.16 7,854.50

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page 1
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.4FTON 30-88S-000O

—
384 Wa4ungto,’ Sheet Aeon ‘fl BANK OF

lIVE 307-883.0000
113 Petersen Parkway Tbavne WV TA — ALLEY

ALPINE 307-65S-0100
102 Oteys Rivet Road .kIpine WV

TOWN OF ALPINE SEWER DEPT 84
TOWN OF ALPINE
P0 BOX 3070 Statement Date Page ‘)
ALPINE WY 83128 June 30, 2022 1 of 1

lxx XXX248 3 Savings Summary 61112022 - 6130I2ófl

Previous Balance Y-T-D Deposits Withdrawals Ending Balance
Interest No. Amount No. Amount

7,854.34 0.98 1 0.16 0 000 7,854.50

C Daily Balance Summary for Savings

Date Description Deposits Withdrawals Balance
Previous Balance 7,854.34

06-30 INTEREST POSTING 0.16 7,854.50

Ending Balance 7,854.50

C Withdrawals and Other Debits to Savings

No withdrawal activity during period

C Deposits and Other Credits to Savings

Date Description Amount
06-30 INTEREST POSTING 0,16

I deposit for 0.16

C Balances and Fees

Low Balance (06-01-2022) 7,854.34 Average Balance 7,85435
Interest Paid This Year: 0.98 Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.02%
Number of Days in Interesl Period: 30 Current Interest Rate: 0.03%
Average Collected Balance: 7,654.35

Total Assessed This Cycle: Total Assessed This Year: I
Total Returned Item Fees 0.00 Total Returned Item Fees 0.001
Total Overdraft Fees 0.00 Total Overdraft Fees 0.09]

Savinqs -0122
PLEASE EXAMINE TIllS STATEMENT AT ONCE IF NO ERROR 15 REPORTEDPROMPTLY THE ACCOUNT WILL BE COIDERED CORRECT

IN CASE OF ERRORS ORINQUfflIES AWLT YOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR ELECTRONIC FUNTh.
SENDINQLTRIES TO ADDRESS AT TOP OF STATEMENT



rINMNU UMAMOt;

The citoaletlon of fmence ch.rae be*ni et the time purch.nor edv.ncee crc x.t.d to your .ount. Below S the detaIled disciciure ci thh mince ohe celailetn.
1 The nonthly frnance charge is calculated using the actual daily balances of your account for the billing period
2 The actual daily balances are calculated by subtracting each days credits and payments and adding each dais purchases, advances and other debts to the previous days balance.
3. The ntnthly finance charge is the accumulated sum of each days per diem The per diem is calculated by multiplying the actual daily balance by the daily periodic rate

shown on the front of this stalemerrt
4 The total finance change shown on the front 0t this statement is the sum of the monthly finance charge and any transaction charges assessed to your account.

PAYMENTS:
1. An AUTOMATIC MINIMUM PAYMENT equal to the greater of a specified minimum amount of percentage (listed on the front of this statement) of the outstanding reserve account balances, plus any

an’ount in excess of your credit limit, on the statement date will be deducted from your checking account, and applied to your reserve account If funds are insufficient to cover your minimum
payment it will be taken on the day of your nest deposit.

2. Additional payments may be made at any time to reduce the reserve account balance (this does not cancel the automatic payment unless paid in full). Payments in excess of the reserve accounl balance
on the date received will be credited to your checking account. All payments will be applied tirst to finance charge and then to reserve account advances Deposits to yoar checking account
will not reduce the reserve account balance nscept pursuant to the deduction plans noted above If any such payment is made at any localion other than the face sde of this monthly statement,
there may be up to one business day delay in crediting the payment to your account

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY:

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTION ABOUT YOUR STATEMENT, AMOUNTS BILLED TO YOU, OR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS.
If you thirk your statement, amounts billed to you, or any receiptfor an electronic transfer is wrong, or if you nend more information about any transfer or irsnsaclion on your statement or any receipt, s%rfe usOn
a separate sheel at the appropriate address listed on the front of thie statement You must notify us of any potential errors in writing.
You may call us, but if you dowe are not required to investigage any potential errors sad you may have to pay the amount in question. We must hear from you no later than 60
days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared In your leHer, give us the following information

1 Your name and account nurrider.
2 The dollar amount of the suspected error.
3. Describe the error and explain, it you can, sty you believe there is an error If you need more information, describe the item you sre unsure about.

You do not have lo pay any amount in question while we are investigaling, but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question. It you have authorized us to automatically
pay your bill from your checking accouel, you can sloper reserve payment on any amount you think is wrong by marling your notice so we recehire it within 3 business days before payment is due.
While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquenf or take any action to collect the amount you question The charge in question nay remain on your stalement, and we may continue
to charge you interest on that an’ount Ste it we determine that we made a mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in questioner any interest or olher fees related to that amount It we take more than
ten (10) business days to investigage your complaint wilh respect to an electronic transfer, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during
the time it takes usto complete our ievestigsiion We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit

SPECIAL RULE FOR CREDIT CARD PURCHASES:
If you have a problem with the quality ot goode or servicesthst you purchased with a credit card, and you have tried in good faith to correct Ihe problem with the merchant, you may have the right not to
pay the remaining amount due on the goods or services. To use this right, all of the following must be true.

1 The purchase must have been made in your home state or within 100 miles of your curreni mailing address, and the purchase price must have been more than 550.
2. You must have used your credit card for the purchase. Purchases made wiih cash advances from an ATM or with a check that accesses your credit card account do not quality
3. You must not yet have fully paid for the purchase

It allot the criteria above are met and you are still draealiafisd wrth the purchase, corlact us in writing at Bank of Star Valley PG. Box 8007 Atton Wi’ 83110
While we investigate, the same rules apply to the disputed amount as dracussed above After we liniah our investigation, we wit tell you our decision At that point, it we think you owe an amount and you
do not pay we may report you as delinquent

RECONCILtNG YOUR CHECKBOOK BALANCE

TO YOUR STATEMENT BALANCE

1 SORT CHECKS INTO CHECK NUMBER ORDER

2 IN CHECK NUMBER ORDER. MARK OFF EACH

CHECK IN YOUR CHECK 800K REGISTER THAT

HAS BEEN CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT

DURING THE STATEMENT PERIOD. CHECKS

WRITIEH AND HOT CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT

ARE TO BE LISTED AT THE LEFT

AS OUTSTANDING CHECKS.

3 FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW IN LIHES

I THROUGH 10.

STATEMENT

THESE IWO BALANCES SHOULD AGREE

EXAMINE AT ONCE: Report any errDr in this statement or the enolosed vouchers immediately. Items are credited subject to

0

CHECKS OUTSTANDING

NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT

TOTAL OF CHECKS OUTSTANDING

CERANSFER TO LINE 9)

0

CHECKBOOK

1. LIST your checkbook balance.

2. ADD any depoaits or other oredila

listed on the front of this
alatement which yoti have not
recorded in your checkbook, such

as payroll credits or other direct

electronic deposila.

3. SUBTOTAL

4. SUBTRACT any charge listed on Ihe —

front of this statement which you

have not recorded, such as service

charges, automatic transfers,
electronic transactions and other

miscellaneous chargea.

5. ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE

6. LIST your current stalemmnl balance.

7. ADD deposits made bul not

shown on this statemenl,

8. SUBTOTAL

9. SUBTRACT total of checks

outstanding.

10. ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE

final payment. Notify the bank of any address change.
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4:40 PM TOWN OF ALPINE-SEWER DEPT,

07112122 Reconciliation Detail
1355 Reserve for Replacement Costs, Period Ending 0613012022

Type Date Num Name dr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 57,267.12
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - I item
Deposit 06/30/2022 X 2.82 2.82

Total Deposits and Credits 2.82 2.82

Total Cleared Transactions 2.82 2.82

Cleared Balance 2.82 57,269.94

Register Balance as of 06/30/2022 2.82 57,269,94

Ending Balance 2.82 57,269.94

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page 1



AL Account Statement(‘ Member

rP!Of!!BkA
N K’ FDIC

Date 6/30/22 Page.1 of 2
P0 Box 9071 powell, wy 82435 18003776909 Primary Account XXXXXxxXXXXXOO76

;CAuTO** S-DIGIT 83128
133083 0.4401 AV 0.426 288 1 20

111111 Iii Iii IiIIIiiIi iIiiI1 ill 1’i1i1I1’ iii
TOWN OF ALPINE
TOWN OF ALPINE WASTE WATER
TREATMENT PLANT
PD BOX 3070
ALPINE WY 83128-0070

CHECKING ACCOUNTS

Account Title: TOWN OF ALPINE
TOWN OF ALPINE WASTE WATER
TREATMENT PLANT

PUBLIC FUNDS MONEY MARKET Number of Enclosures 0
Account Number XXXXXXXXXXXXOO76 Statement Dates 6/01/22 thru 6/30/22
Previous Balance 57,267.12 Days in the statement period 30

Deposits/Credits .00 Average Ledger 57,267.12
Checks/Debits .00 Average collected 57,267.12

Service Charge .00 Interest Earned 2.82
Interest Paid 2.82 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.06%
Ending Balance 57,269.94 2022 Interest Paid 38.83

Activity in Date Order
Date Description Withdrawals Deposits Balance

6/30 Interest Deposit .00 2.82 57,269.94

Interest Rate Summary
Date Rate

S/31 0.060000%



fl GLACIER
4 i. F”) A:Lt çlF E.AIF. S

How to Balance Your Account

Reconciling your account statement is an important step to ensure that at transactions are
correct and accounted for. Reconciling involves comparing the items in your chec<book which

the bank has not processed and those on the bank statement but not recorded in your

checkbook Use the steps below to recori cue your checkbook to the bank statement. Glacier

Family of Banks also offers an online checkbook reconciliation on each division’s website. Type
“cneckbook’ in the Search opton to access it.

• Mak off each tern aga’nst your chec’cbooc Those not marced wrl. be o.tstanding

items.

• Note any oank w otner charges or automatic depoSits on tne statement, not in
yoj’ cneccbook.

• liii tne fo owngfo’nn to co’noete ‘econci enient.

Outstanding Items
(ATM/DebitCard withdrawals, checks written but not yet

charged to your account)

Check No. Amount Check No. Amount

Subtotal Subtotal

Checkbook Balance $
Add any deposits nc uding automatic deposhs not +

yet entered in your checkbook +
oee erce.ceceT: +

Subtotal $
Subt ‘act Se vice Charge

lhte an,i in yos chnttectl -

Subtract any automatic loan payments or other -

automatic charges not yet entered
inyourcheckbook

(be sure to aubsact free tiedibeok)

Adjusted Checkbook Balance and Adjusted Statement Balance Should Agree

Important Information ConcerningYourAccount

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUTYOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

ON YOUR CONSUMER ACCOUNT
Telephone us or write us at the pnone number and address on the front of

this statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is

wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or

receipt. We must hear from you no ater than 60 days after we sent you the

FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.

1) Tell us your name and account number (if any)
2) Describe the error or Ibe transfer you are unsure about and explain as

clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need
more nlorrnation

3) Te.I us the dolla’ amount of the suspected er”or

We wil :nvesbgate you’ co’npant and wi w”’ect any er’or o’omptly. If

we take moe than 10 pus ness days to dotns, we w rec’edt your account

fc’ tne a’oount you think is n e’ror, so Mat you wil have use of the money
duhing the time it takes us to complete ou’ nvest’gat’on.

HOW FINANCE CHARGES ARE CALCULATED ON OVERDRAFTCHECKING AND

LINES OF CRED
A Finance crra’ges are imposed on p<ncipa advances unde’ you’ ne

and Degn to azc’ue on the day an advance is posted to yo..’ fine:
THERE IS NO GRACE PERIOD. Wefigre(a portion oD the fiance

cha’ge on you’ account oy appy:ne the perodc rate to the “average

daly palance” of yoJ’ account çndudir.g cturre.ntt’ansact’ons). To get

the “daniy ba ance” we taKe the oegnning balance of you’ account

eacn day, add any new purchases/advances/loans), and subtract any
payments or credits (and unpaid rnance charges). This gves us the

daily balance. Then, we add up all the daily balances the billing cycle

and divide tie total by the number of days in the billing cycle. Tnis
gives us the “average daily balance”.

B. New Balance Calculation
The New Balance shown on the face ofthis statement is calculated by (1)

Starling with the “Beginning Balance (the New Balance from the
previous month’s statement) (2) subtracting Iota: payments and (3)
add ng total advances (including, if applicable, Credit Life premiums,

check p’inling charges, returned check charges, or any other

miscellaneous charges outlined in your loan agreement) and (4)

adding total Finance Charges.
C. Payments
The mnimum periodic payment shown on the front ofthis statement

1) will, in Ihecase of OVERDRAFT PROTECTION LINE OF CREDIT, be
automatically deducted from your checking account at the end of
each billing cycie no’mally thirty (30) days

or

2) must,inthecase of LINE OF CREDITACCCOUNTS, be delivered or

mailed with the coupon section ofthis statement and check,

money order o’ casn to the flanK of account
Payments snarl pe applied PsI to any unoaid F nance Charges and
second to tne plnc:pa oaiance outstand rig

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BiLL
ifyou tb’ik your p1’s w’ong o’ I you need mom nfo’mat on aoout a

t’ansaction on your bil, w’te us (on a sepa’ate sneet) at the addmss shown

on your bid as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than 60 days

afte’ we sent you the ti’st b’l on which the e’ro’ or woblem appeared. you

can te eohone us, out dong so wif not prese’ve your r gbts.
In you’ letter gve us the fo owing info’malion:

Yor name end account numbe’
Tne do a” amount of suspected er’o
Descrbe tne er’o’ and explan, ‘f you can, why you believe t’nere i an

ero’. If you need rrore nfo’maton, desc’ibe Me ten’ you are unsure apout.

You do not have to pay any amount .n question while we a.’e investgating,

but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in

question. While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as
delinquent or take any action to coded the amount you question.

REPURCHASE AGREEMENT AND FDIC INSURANCE

Customer funds held in a Repurchase Agreement are riot a deposit and

tnerefore not insured by the FOIC. Such funds are subject to the terms and

limitations ofthe Sweep Account Master Repurchase Agreement.

Page:2 of 2

Checking Balance (shown on the
statement) $

Add deoosts outstand’ng riot yet cedited +

to you’ account: “d’rrje,Icmaac once’s +

erperred, rd ml oe5:ec +

+

4.

Subtotal $

SubtractOutstanding Items lust bnnsubrcral -

arrountl

Adjusted Checkbook Balance $ Adjusted Statement Balance $
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1:49PM TOWN OF ALPINE

07112122 Reconciliation Detail
1107 Clinger Development Money Mkt, Period Ending 06/30/2022

Type Date Num Name Ch Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 250,03974
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 0613012022 X 20.55 20.55

Total Deposits and Credits 20.55 20.55

Total Cleared Transactions 20.55 20.55

Cleared Balance 20.55 250,060.29

Register Balance as of 06/30/2022 20.55 250,06029

Ending Balance 20.55 250,060.29

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page I



9Ar’K OF STAR ALLEY I I
P.O. BOX 8007
AFTON. WY 83110

30-885-0000
3S4 W,binnoo Sl,ei Afioti. WY

I IXE 30 483-0000
113 Petenct Patkwav TI’-uc ‘,T

.4LPLVE .10-654-OJO p
l C-,€s Pj’e, Rod.Al1., WY

w;v’’ bow coin

r XXXO52 S MM-Clinger Dev (new) Summary 61112022 - 613012022

Previous Balance Deposits Checks Withdrawals Ending Balance
No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

250,039.74 1 20.55 0 0.00 D 0.00 250,060.29

I Daily Balance Summary for MM-Clinger Dev (new)

Date Description Deposits Withdrawals Balance
Previous Balance 250,039.74

06-30 INTEREST POSTING 20.55 250,060.29

Ending Balance 250,060.29

I Withdrawals and Other Debits to MM-Clinger Dev (new)

No withdrawal activity during period

fl Deposits and Other Credits to MM-Clinger Dev (new)

Date Description Amount
05-30 INTEREST POSTING 2055

I deposit for 20.55

fl Balances and Fees

Low Balance (05-01-2022) 250,039.74 Average Balance 250.04043
Interest Paid This Year 6028 Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 010%
Number of Days in Interest Period 30 Current Interest Rate: 0 10%
Average Collected Balance. 250040.43

Total Assessed This Cycle: ‘Total Assessed This Year:
Total Returned Item Fees 000 Total Returned Item Fees 0.00
Total Overdraft Fees 0.00 Total Overdraft Fees 0.00

Funds Availablility Update: Due to an increase in fraud,
mobile deposits will need to be approved by the Bank during
regular business hours. This new process may delay your
ability to withdraw funds deposited by mobile deposit for
one (1) business day. However. considering weekends

it may take up to three (3) calendar days.

CheckinØ-0122
PLEASE EXAMINE TIlLS STAIEVTNT AT ONCE IF NO ERROR IS REPORTEDPROMPTLY mm ACCOUNTfl BE CONSIDERED CORRECT

____

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABCUT tOUR RESERVE ACCOUNT BILL OR ELICIROMC FUNDS.

§DPTh T9APD AIR]? Of TATWNT

LEY

TOWN OF ALPINE
CLINGER DEVELOPMENT ACCI
P0 BOX 3070
ALPINE WY 83128

1135

1’ Statement Date

June 30. 2022

Page

1 of 1



FINANCE CHARGE:

The calculation of finance charge begins at the lime purchases or advances are posted to your account. Bekiw is the detailed disclcaure ol Ibis finance charge calculation

1 The rronthly finance charge is calculated using the actual daily balances of your account for the billing period

2. The actual daily balances are calculated by subtracting each day’s credits and payments, and adding each day’s purchases, advances, and outer debits to the previous day’s balance

3 The n’onlhly finance charge is the accumulated sum ot each day’s per diem The per diem is calculated by multiplying the actual daily balance by the daily periodic rate

shown on Die tront of this statement
it The iofai finance change shcwn on the front of this statement is the sum of the monthly finance charge and any transaction charges assessed to your account

PAYMENTS
1 An AUTOMATIC MINIMUM PAYMENT equal to the gieater ot a specified minimum amount of percenrage (listed on the front of this statement) of the outstanding reserve account balances, plus any

an’eunt in esoess of your credit lirat, on the staten’ent date, sell be deducted from your checking account, and applied to your reserve account If funds aie insut’tlrient to cover your minimum

payment, it sell be taken on the day of your nest deposit
2 Ada rena’ paynents nney be n’ads at any time to reds,’ce e’e reserve account baiance (this does not cancel tie automatic payment un’eas pad in fulL Payments in excess off reserve acccnf balance

on ne date rece vec vii be credited to your checking account All payments si’ he sppiec f rat to fwIar,ce cha’ge and then to resseve account advances Oeposts to your checiung accost

sell not iecjce the reserve aconu-: Seance except pjrsjant to the deduclen plans notec above :f any such oay’nent ‘a n’ede at any location t’sec than the face sdn of the n’onttly statement

there ‘my be unto ons busiress day delay cred:ring me paymert to your a000,nt

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY:

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTION ABOUT YOUR STATEMENT, AMOUNTS BILLED TO YOU, OR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS.

If you tics your statement, amounts billed to you. o any iece:pt for an etectno” c treater isvrong 01 if you need rntone inforrnaton about any frariste’ 01 transacken ott your statet”ent Or any receipt write us On

a separate sheer at the appropriate acdress listed on the fiont of this statemert. You must notity Sot any potential ernors in witng

You may call us, but you down are not equired to neestigage any potentia errors and you may have to nay the a’reu’it in quesho’n. We must hear fion’ you no latet than W

days after we acm you the FIRST utatement or which the miter or problem appeared In your lefle.’ g:veu 5 the tooseng info’Tnat.ce’

1 Your name sed account number
2 The do’iai amount o tie suspedea eiroi
3 Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe these is sn error If you need mote information, describe the item you are unsure about

You do not have to pay any amount in question v.krile we are InvestIgating, but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question If you have authorized us to automatically

pay your bill from your checking account, you can stop or reserve payment on any amount you think is wrong by mailing your notice so vie recerve it wittin 3 business days before payment is due

1IIe we investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we maf continue

to charge you interest on that amount But, if we determine that vie made a mistake, you v.411 not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or other fees related to that amount. If vita take more than

ten (10) business days to investigage your corrplnint seth respect loan electronic transfer, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money duiing

the time it take, ua to complete our investigation. We can apply any unpaid amount against your oredit limit

SPECIAL RULE FOR CREDIT CARD PURCHASES:
It you have a problem seth the quality of goods or services that you purchased with a credit card, and you have tried in good faith to correctthe problem with the merchant, you may have the right not to

pay the remaining amount due on the goods or services. To use this tight, all of the following must be true’

1. The purchase must have been made in your home stale or within 100 miles of your current mailing address, and the purchase price must have been more than $50.

2 You must have used your creditcard for the purchase Putchases made with cash advances from an ATM or with a check thstaccesses your orsdt card account do not qualify.

3 You must not yet have fully paid for the purchase.
If all ofthe ciitetia above are met and you are still dissarislied seth the purchase, contact us in writing at Bank of Slar Valley P.O. Dcx 8007 Afton Wi’ 83110

Wtile we investigate, the same rules apply to the disputed amount as discussed above After we finish our invesligaton, we will tell you our decision. At that point, if we think you owe an amount and you

do not pay we may report you as delinquent

_____________ ________ ____________

RECONCILING YOUR CHECKBOOK BALANCE

TO YOUR STATEMENT BALANCE

I SORT CHECKS 460 CHECK NUt/SEq ORDER

2 IS CHECK NUMBER ORDER. MARK OFF EACH

CHECK IN YOUR CHECK BOOK REGiSTER THAT

HAS SEEN CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT

DURING THE STATEMEN’T PER’OO CHECKS

WR’lTEN AND NOT C-1ARCEDOYOUR ACCOUN”

ARE TO BE LIS”ED AT THE LEFT

AS OUTSTANDING CHECKS

3 FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW IN LINES

I THROUGH 10.

6. LIST your current statement balance.

7. ADD deposits made but not

shown on this statement

8. SUBTOTAL

9 SUBTRACT total of checks

outstanding.

10. ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE

CHECKS OUTSTANDING

NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT

TOTAL OF CHECKS OUTSTANDING

ç1’RANSFER TO LINE 9)

CHECKBOOK STATEMENT

1. LIST your oheokbook balance. —

2. ADD any deposits or other credits

listed on the front of this
stetemunt which you have not

recorded in your checkbook, suoh

as payroll credits or other diseol
electronic deposits.

3. SUBTOTAL

4. SUBTRACT any charge listed on the —

front of this statement which you

have not recorded, suoh as service

charges, automatio transfers,
electronic transaotions and other

miscellaneous oharges.

5. ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE

THESE TWO BALANCES SHOULD AGREE

(1

EXAMINE AT ONCE; Report any error in this statement or the enclosed vouohers immediately. Items are Credited subject to

Anal payment. Notify the bank of any address change.
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3:30 PM TOWN OF ALPINE-SEWER DEPT,

07111122 Reconciliation Detail
1704 Wyoming Class 7208-8255 Sewer, Period Ending 0613012022

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 525,47473
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - I Item
General Journal 06/30/2022 SLB-3... X -778021 -7,78021

Total Checks and Payments -7780.21 -7,78021

Deposits and Credits -1 item
General Journal 06/30/2022 SLB-3... X 005 0.05

Total Deposits and Credits 0.05 0.05

Total Cleared Transactions -7,780.16 -7,780.16

Cleared Balance -7,780.16 517,694.57

Register Balance as of 06/3012022 -7780.16 517,694.57

Ending Balance 4,780.16 517,694.57

(/;
FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page 1



Investment Account 7208-8255

Account Holdings As of June 30, 2022

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Interest / Dividend Interest / Dividend
Description Paid in June Rate1 Current Balance

Insured Cash Account - -

Citibank NA ::cju:,. $3089.11

Total Insured Cash Account “ $0.05 0.070% $3,089.11

Total Cash and Cash Equivalents $3,089.11

Certificates of Deposit

Unrealized Estimated Annual
Quantity Gain / Loss $) Income ($)‘

Security ID / Description Price (5) Market Value (SI Cost Basis Accrued Int ($1 Est 30-Day Yield

856283087 STATE BANK OF
INDIA CHICAGO IL CD FDIC #33664 200,000 (18,291.52) 2,200

181,712.80 200,004.32URN 1.100% DUE 10/19/26 DTO $908564 440.00 1.21%
10/19/21 FC 04/19/22
87165EUX3 SYNCHRONY BANK
DRAPER UTCD FDIC#27314CPN 100,000 (3,009.44) 400

96,993.80 100,003.240.400% DUE 10/16/23 DTD 10/15/21 $969938 84.39 0.41%
FC 04/15/22
89235MLQ2 TOYOTA FINL
SVGS BANK HENDERSON NV CD 249,000 (13,104.83) 1,618

235,898.86 249,003.69FDIC #57542 CPN 0.650% DUE $94.7385 474.46 0.68%
09/16/240TD09/16/21 FC 03/16/22

(34,405.79) 4,218
Total of Certificates of Deposit 514,605.46 549,011.25

998.85

Total Account Holdings Cost Basis (Si Unrealized Estimated Annual
Market Value (SI Purchase Cost ($I Gain / Loss (5) Income ($1’

552,100.36 4,218

517,694.57

(34,405.79)
3,089.11

Cash Activity Summary
Since last statement 2nd Quarter Year to Date

05/UI - 06/30/2022 04/UI - 06/30/2022 U 1/01 - 06i30/2022

Securities Purchased —
Securities Sold —
Activity Summary continued on next page...

Uank Deposir Sweep interest ,tha current rate. MoneyMarket Sweep dividend isa3O-day yield.
—

4 ss,,k Deposit Sweep Accounts are FDIC insured, are not obligations of LPL Financial or SIPC and are not available for margin purposes. See message section for further information.

Refer to the statement message titled ESTIMATEDAIVNUAL INCOME (EAI)AND ESTIMATED YIELD fEY) for information on how this t’gute is calculated.

5 Pu, chose Cost equals Cost Basis less any reinvested dividends, interest, Fixed Income and Alternative Investments.

Socurili OS Cft,,,rjThrough LPL hnarocia I Page 3 of 10i1 LPL Financial Member FINRASIPC
.0707 E,ec,jl,ve Once, Sac Drege CA 921213091



Investment Account 7208-8255

Messages From LPL Financial (con tIIILIcLI)

ICA INFORMATION

Your balances in the Insured Cash Account (ICA) Program are allocated to each depository institution on the Priority Bank List in increments of $246,500 for

individual and trust accounts and $493,000 for joint accounts. As always, you should review your cash positions with various depository institutions to
determine whether your cash is within the FDIC insurance coverage limits. For more information about FOIC insurance limits, please contact your financial
professional or go to wfdicgov.

Please be advised that the Priority Bank List for the ICA Program may change From time to time. Those changes include the order of priority in which banks are

listed as well as the addition and removal of banks. Please be sure to consult your financial professional or LPL.com periodically throughout the month for

recent updates and information regarding how these changes may impact your account.

LPL RELATtONSHIP SUMMARY AVAILABLE ONLINE

LPL financial protessionals offer brokerage services, investment advisory services, or both, depending on their licenses. Brokerage and investment advisory

services, and the fees we charge for them, differ, and it’s important that you understand the difterences. Our Relationship Summary explains the various services
we offer, how we charge for those services, and conflicts of interest that exist when we provide our services. Please visit Ipt.cornJCRS to learn more.

REINVESTMENT

The dollar amount of mutual fund distributions, money market fund income, or dividends on other securities on your statement may have been reinvested in
additional shares. For certain securities, LPL reinvests dividends on a principal basis and will not charge you any fees or commissions. You will not receive
confirmations for these reinvestment transactions, but these will be reflected in your monthly account Statements. You may request information on these
transactions by writing to LPL Financial. LPL will also, if requested, furnish you with the time of execution and the name of the person from who your security

was purchased.

SEC FEE RATE INCREASE

The Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) levies transaction foes on certain client liquidations (sells) that are transacted on national securities exchanges
and self-regulatory organizations (i.e., over’the-counfer marketsl, This charge offsets certain costs the federal government incurs in supervising and regulating
securities markets The SEC periodically recalculates the rate at which this fee is assessed pursuant to its authority under Section 31 ot the Securities Exchange

Act of 1934. Impacted sell transactions include both equity and option securities. The fee amount applied is dctermined by the dollar amount of a sell
(liquidation) transaction.

Effective May 14, 2022, the current fee rate applicable to these securities liquidation transactions on national securities exchanges and over’fhe’counter markets

was increased from $510 per million dollars to $22.90 per million dollars. These fees will be reflected on customer confirms as “Settlement Fees.’

II LPL Financial
cu We tt’,cdThront, Lfl F,,onc,aI Page 7 of 10

47e7 Exec,,tR,,, On,,. San Dnqo CA 92121-3091
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11:51 AM. Town of Alpine-Water Dept.

07101122 Reconciliation Detail
1800 WY CLASS 0002, Period Ending 0613012022

Type Date Num Name dr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 350587 45
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits-i item
General Journal 06)30/2022 SLB-5 X 28631 28637

Total Deposits and Credits 28637

Total Cleared Transactions 28637 286.37

Cleared Balance 28637 352P82

Regisler Balance as of 06/30/202? 28637 350873.82

Ending Balance 28637 350,873.82

Page 1



Wyoming Summa Statement

CLS June:: 20::

investor ID: WY-01-.OOfl
PT 4Si

Town of Alpine
P0 Box 3070
Alpine, WY 83128

Wyoming CLASS

WYCLASS Average Monthly Yield: 0.9934%

Incn
Begflnlng kicone Average DaIly Month End

Balance Contdbutions Withdrawals Earned Balance Balanceno
WY-01.0027.0002 TovnofAlpineWaleDerlmenl 350,567.45 O 0 28637 74t00 350.72635 350.87382

TOTAl. 360627.45 0.00 0.00 126.37 741.90 350,726.35 350.973,92

Tel (866) 967-4445 yNAvv4’orningclass.corn



Wyoming Account Statement

CLSS June 3Q:022

Account Number: WY-C1-0027-0002

Town of Alpine Water Department

Account Summary Average Monthly Yield: 0.9934%

Income
Beginning Income Earned Average DaIly Month End

Balance Contributions Withdrawals Earned TD Balance Balance
WYCLASS 350,587.45 0.00 0.00 286.37 741.80 350,726.35 350,873.82

Transaction Activity

contributIons 8
Transaction Date Transaction Description Income Earned Withdrawals Balance Transaction Number
06/01/2022 BeginnIng Balance 350,587.45

06/30/2022 income Dividend Rvinvestment 286.37

06/3Q’2022 Ending Balance 350,873.82

Tel: (866) 987’4445 wAwv9’omingclass.com



Wyoming Daily Rates

CLSS
Wyoming CLASS

WYCLASS

Date Dividend Rate Daily Yield

0610112022 0000022672 08275%
0610212022 0 000022925 0 8368%
06/0312022 0000068625 08349%
0610412022 0030000000 08349%
06/05/2022 0000000000 0.8349%
06/0612022 0.000023482 08571%
06/07/2022 0.000023507 0.8580%
06/08/2022 0003024443 0.8922%
06/09/2022 0.000024402 0.8907%
06/10/2022 0.000072711 0.8847%
06/11/2022 0.000000000 08847%
06/12/2022 0.000000000 0.8647%
06/13/2022 0.000022672 0.8275%
36/14/2022 0.000022680 08278%
06/1512022 0.000022684 0.8280%
06/16/2022 0000023646 0.8631%
06117/2022 0.000101140 0.9229%
06/18/2022 0.000030000 0.9229%
06/19/2022 0.000000000 0.9229%
06/20/2022 0.000000003 09229%
06/21/2022 0.000028712 1.0479%
06/22/2022 0.000331738 1 1564%
06/23/2022 0.000033535 1 2240%
06/24)2022 0.000101504 1 2350%
06/25/2022 0.000000000 1.2350%
06/26/2022 0 000000000 1 2350%
06/2712022 0.000035279 1 2877%
06/28/2022 0 000036138 1.3190%
06/29/2022 0 000036821 I 3440%
06/30/2022 0 000337189 I 3574%

Performance results are shown net of all fees and expenses and reflect (he reinvestment ol dividends and other earnings Many factors affecl performance including changes in
market condilions and interest rates and in response to other economic. polil;al. or financial developments InvesImet invoives risk including the possible loss of principal No
assurance can be given that the performance obleclives of a given strategy will be achieved Past performance Is no guarantee of future results. Any financial and/or
Investment decision may Incur losses.

Tel (866) 981-4445 wv’omingclass corn
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3:11 PM

06/01/22

TOWN OF ALPINE

Reconciliation Detail
1958 AM Road CD 03-2300584, Period Ending 05107/2022

Type

Beginning Balance

Date Num Name Cli Amount Balance

17,50965
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits-i tern
3I07f2022 SLB-9,,

OS b-e 1//
Total Deposils and Credts

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Register Balance as of 0510712022

Ending Balance

8.54 8 54

8,5-4 - - 1751819

8.54

-

17518.19

8.54 17,518.19

/2
FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES NLY

General Journal X 8.54 8.54

854 854

Page 1



I own Of Alpine

own of Alpine AM Road Remainder

P0 Box 3070

Alpine WY 83128

ACCOUN I HISTORY

XX XXXO58 4 Page 1 of 1

12/31/2021 to 05/3112022

lotal Over the Counter Holds

Minimum Balance
Total Uncollected Funds
Curreni Payable Balance

Prior Year To Date Interest

0-cia

0 00

0 00
11518 19

0.00

————————

THE BANK OF STAR VALLEY 611/2022 9:11 AM

YTD PENALTY INTERESTINTEREST RATE BALANCE

020000 17.518 19

DATE DESCRIPTION
Previous Balance

ITotal Number of
-

ii Aniounts and Balance

- 0.00

- DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS

YTD INTERESTj

- 17-.J

BALANCE1
17
17509.65
17,518.19’

17.518 19

-

8.54s:,:.
— I

____

- 0,

-:

17.36j

______________________
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1213 PM TOWN OF ALPINE-SEWER DEPT,
_.

\‘

06/21(2?.. Reconciliation Detail
1702 BOSV 03-203032-24mas, Period Ending 0610312022

Typo Dato Nuni Mane dr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 307 817.09
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
General Journal 06/0312022 SLB-3 X - 31335 310.35

TotalDeposiftandCreds 310Th 31035

Tolal Cleared Transactions 310 3S 31035

Cleared Balance - - — 31035 - 308127.44

Regster Balance as of 06103/2022 310.35 — — 308.1 27.4-4

Ending Balance 31035 308127.44

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page 1



a

Town 01 Alpine Sewer Dept

P0 Box 3070

Alpine Wv’ 83128

Ic’

XX XXXO32 2 Page 1 011

05)31)2022 to 06/0312022

INTEREST RATE BALANCE YTO PENALTY INTEREST YTD INTEREST

040000 308,127.44 0.00 1286.36

DATE IDESCRWTION DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS BAI.ANCE
jPIaflC -. . :.. .$07,8171S1

06103)2022 IINTEREST POSTING 310.36 3O8,127.4j

ToqalNunibecol 1 0
TM Annuls arid Balance 3lO. 308,127.44

Total Ova the Courita Holds 0.00
Mirwnum Balance o.oo
Total Ualected Funds o.oo
Current Payab4e Balance 308,127.44
Prior Year To Date Interest 3,926.54

ACCOUNT HISTORY

THE BANK OF STAR VALLEY 6/21/2022 10:23 AM
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TOWN OF ALPINE-SEWER DEPT,
Reconciliation Detail

1703 BOSV 03-200016-8-36mos, Period Ending 0610312022

rype Date Num

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 Item
General Journal 0610312022 SLB-3

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transaclions

Cleared Balance

Register Balance as & 0610312022

Ending Balance

dr Amount Balance

309 044 86

X 1,160.65 1.16065

1160.65 1,16065

1,160.65 1,160.65

1.16065 310205.51

1,160.65 310,205.51

1,160.65 310,205.51

6
1212 PM

06I2122

Name

FOR MANAGEMENI DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY Page I



Town Of Alpine Sewer Dept ACCOUNT HISTORY

P0 Box 3070

Alpine WY 83128 XX XXXO16 8 Page 1 of 1

0513112022 to 06/0312022

INTEREST RATE BALANCE YFD PENALTY INTEREST ‘rrt INTEREST

1.49000 310,20551 0.00 2291.92

DATE DESCRIPTION DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS BALANCE
frr.aae_ar .. .

.
fl1443t

0603/2022 IINTERE POSTING 1,160.65 310,205.51

Total Numberof 1 0
Tow) Nnowits and Balance 1,160.65 310,205.51

Total Over the Coiner Holds 0.00
Minimum Balance you
Total Uncollected Funds o.oc
CulTent Payable Balance 310,205.51
PrIor Year To Date Interest 4,545,50

THE BANK OF STAR VALLEY 6(21/2022 1023 AM
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1
12:40 PM TOWN OF ALPINE

06/23/22 Reconciliation Detail
1957 Bank of Alpine ARDA CD, Period Ending 06/17/2022

Type Date Num Name dr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 5055467
Cleared Transactions

Dapos!ts and Credits - 1 item
General Journal 06/17/2022 SLB-9. X 20251 20251

Total Deposits and Cred.ts 20251

_____—

20251

Total Cleared Transactions — 20251 20251

Cleared Balance 20251 50757.18

Regster Balance as of 06/17/2022 202.51 80757.15

Ending Balance 202.51 80,757.18

FOR MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONL Page I



P0 Box 7000
Jackson, WY 83002

JACKSON-HOLE

AUTO**MIXED 1’.ADC 750
768 0.5070 MS 0.485 2 45 122
ALPINE RECREATION

PD BOX 3070

ALPINE WY 83128-C070

Member FDIC
12? Equal Housing Lender

I NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE INTEREST CREDIT

We are pleased to inform you that your certificate has increased
Interest Was Added TO Your Time Account 63020

in value.

-J
D

CERTIFICATE # 63020

CERTIFICATE TERM 60M

DATE INTEREST PAID 6/17/22

AMOUNT PAID 202.51

PRESENT VALUE 80,757.18

ORIGINAL BALANCE 59,36277

LAST RENEWAL BALANCE 75,871.57

MATURITY DATE 9/17/24
INTEREST RATE 2.9600%
INTEREST TERM 1M

NEW BALANCE 80,75718

JACKSONCD1426P

,1
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